
b\ 105 /3\0
ElECNLIMBIIIPJ01-85

AFRICA IrtDEX:
, .

selected articles
on socio-economic deYelopment

CATALOGUE AFRMlVE:
Artlclesc.......

sur Ie develo.........
6conomlque et sodad

Decemlaer 2DOt
oecelllble 2001

rIMIOrlS DrIIES
eo••' Ilu. ec:cnaondque

. pour fAlrique

I»'Ifl'ED N.VIOrlS
Ec:oIIomk: Ccmmr'......

fot.Mrlca

1'10.85



101\0]12/0

EJECAILIBISER/E/01-85

AFRICA INDEX:
Selected articles

on socio-economic development

CATALOGUE AFRIQUE:
Articles cboisis

sur Ie developpement
economtque et social

No. 85

UNITED NATIONS
Bconomic Commission

for Africa

December 2001
Decembre 2001

NATIONS UNIBS
Commission econonnque
pour i'Afrique



FOREWORD

Africa Tndex is a bibliographic journal issued two times a year by the Library ofthe United
Nations Economic Commission for Africa. It lists title's ofperiodical articles, titles ofseries and occasional
papers, as well as titles ofchapters ofbooks when felt essential.

This present issue contains a selection ofperiodicals published during the second halfof2001.. In
order to enable you consult the index with ease, descriptor terms selectedfrom the UNBTS Thewunn have
been used to describe the subject content ofthe selected artic/es and literature.

The Index is arranged in two sections: the first section presenting the bibliographic citations with
their subject descriptors and article titles arranged in alphabetical order while the second section presents
the various indexes (author, subject, geographic or country) also arranged alphabetically and aimed at
assisting users to locate specific references.

We hope that the new presentation ofthe Africa Tndex will greatly facilitate your use ofthe Index.

Let us have your comments and observations to enable us improve subsequent issues a/Africa Tndpx

ECALibrary
P.O.Box: 3001
Addis Ababa
Ethiopia.

AVANT-PROPOS

Le Catalague Afrique est une revue bibliographique publiee deux fois par an par 10 Bibliotheque de
la Commission Economique pour l'Afrique. II enumere des titres d'articles de periodique, des titres de
documents de sene et de documents hors de serie, ainsi que des tttres de chapitres d'ouvrages juges essentiels.

Le present numero contient un choix de periodiques publies durant les annees 1999 et 2000. Afin de
vouspermettre de consulter facilement Ie Catalogue, des descripteurs (ires du Thpwurus du SY5tPme

d/jnformation bjhliographiqup de\' Nations Unje5 ont ete utilises pour decrire Ie contenu des articles et des
documents choisis.

Le Catalogue comprend deux sections: 10 premiere presente les citations avec les descripteurs de sujet
correspondantset les titres darticle ranges dans I'ordre alphabetique tandis que fa seconde contient les divers
index (index des auteurs, titres, sujets, geographiques ou des pays), ranges dans l'ordre alphabetique et visant
aaider les utilisateurs atrouver des references specifiques.

Nous esperons que la nouvelle presentation du Catalo.gue AfNque en facilitera grandement
l'utilisation.

Priere de nous faire parvenir vos commentaires et observations ajin de nous permettre d'ameliorer
les numeros ulterieurs du Catalo.gue Afrique

Bibliotheque de fa CEA
B.P. 3001
Addis Abeba
Ethiopie.



Africa Index No. 85

1097. Orr, Alastair

Adapting to adjustment/ Alastair Orr and Blessings Mwale.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 8, (Aug. 2001), p. 1325-1342

Subjects: /STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT / / ECONOMIC CONDITIONS / / ECONOMIC

REFORM / /MALAWI/

1098. Khor, Martin

African political leaders warn against WTO new issues / Martin Khor

Third World Economics

Issue no. 264 (l-s Sept. 2001), pA-s

Subjects: /POLITICAL LEADERSHIP / /INTERNATIONAL TRADE / / POLITICAL

PARTICIPATION// POLICY-MAKING/ / AFRICA/

1099. Eyadema, Gnasslnqbe

Afrique: pour une mobilisation generale/ Cnasstnqbe Eyadema.

leune Afrique L'intelligent

No. 2118 (14-27 Aug. 2001) p. 40-41

Subjects: /INDUSTRIAL MOBILIZATION / / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / /

DEVELOPING COUNTRIES / / ECONOMIC GROWTH / /AFRICA/

11OO.O'Connell, Stephen A.

Aid intensity in Africa/ Stephen A. O'Connell and Charles C. Soludo.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 9, (Sept. 2001), p. 1527-1552

Subjects: /CHARITIES / / PUBLIC WELFARE/ / SOCIAL WELFARE/ / ECONOMIC

ASSISTANCE / / AID PROGRAMMES / / DISASTER RELIEF / /AFRICA/

1



December. 2001

1101 .AIDS in Botswana: a new approach

The Economist

(Aug. 11, 2001,) p. 31-32

Subjects: IHIV INFECTIONS II BOTSWANAII AIDS II PREVENTION II SOCIAL

SCIENCES II ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT I I BOTSWANAI

1102.Nest, Michael

Ambitions, profits and loss: Zimbabwean economic involvement in the Democratic

Republic of Congo I Michael Nest.

African Affairs

Vol. 100, no. 400 Ouly 2001), p, 469 - 490

Subjects: ICOMMERCIAL POLICY II ECONOMIC POLICY II ECONOMIC

CONDITIONSII ECONOMIC ASPECTS IIZIMBABWE II ZAIREI

11 03.Zeichick, Alan

An affordable way to share CDs, DVDs: the PowerFile C200 library puts 200 discs

at users' fingertipsi by Alan Zeichick

InternetWeek

(Aug. 13,2001), p. 2S - 26

Subjects: ICOMPUTER NETWORKS II CD-I TECHNOLOGY IIDISK ACCESSII
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGYIINETWORK

ANALYSISI

11 04.Asmah, George Frank

A nation in search of shelter I George Frank Asmah.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 6 Ouly 2001), p. 26

Subjects: IHOUSING II HOUSING DEVELOPERS II HOUSING AUTHORITIES II
HOUSING DEVELOPMENTII ECONOMIC CONDITIONSII HUMAN

SETTLEMENTS IIGHANAI

2



.Africa Index No. 85

11 OS.Sing, Danny

A new approach to dispute resolution in the South African public service/ Danny

Sing.

Public Personnel Management

Vol. 30, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 147 - 154

Subjects: /PUBLIC SERVICE EMPLOYMENT / / LABOUR COURTS / / CIVIL SERVICE/ /

DISPUTE RESOLUTION/ / LABOUR ECONOMICS AND WELFARE/ / LABOUR

DISPUTES/ / SOUTH AFRICA/

1106.Cheng, Leonard K.

Anti-dumping measures as a tool of protectionism: a mechanism design approach/

Leonard K. Cheng, Larry D. Qui and Kit Pong Wong

Canadian lournal of Economics

Vol. 34, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 639 - 660

Subjects: /ANTI-DUMPING LAW / / FOREIGN TRADE REGULATION/ /PROTECTION/ /

TRADE REGULATION/

1107.Wesley, Michael

APEC's mid-life crisis?: the rise and fall of early voluntary sectoral liberalization /

Michael Wesley.

Pacific Affairs

Vol. 74, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 185-204

Subjects: /REGIONALISM/ /REGIONAL ECONOMICS//ISLANDS OF THE PACIFIC

OCEAN/ / GLOBALIZATION/

1108. Lavelle, Kathryn C.

Architecture of equity markets: the Abidjan regional bourse/ Kathryn C. Lavelle.

International organization

Vol. 55, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 717 - 742

Subjects: /BALANCE OF TRADE / / INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONs/ /

GLOBALIZATION/

3



If

December. 2001

1109.Quisumbing, Agnes R.

Are women over represented among the poor?: an analysis of poverty in 10

developing countrles/ Agnes R. Quisumbing, Lawrence Haddad and Christine Pena

J..Qurnal of Development Economics

Vol. 66, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 225 - 269

Subjects: IPOOR WOMEN I I DEVELOPING COUNTRIESI I POVERTY-RESEARCH I I
POOR HOUSINGIIWOMEN AND POVERTY1/ FOOD SECURITY 1/
ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENTI I POVERTY I

111O.Halvorsen, Kathleen E.

Assessing public participation techniques for comfort, convenience, satisfaction,

and deliberation I Kathleen E. Halvorsen

Environmental Management

Vol. 28, no. 2 (Aug. 2001), p. 179 - 186

Subjects: IPUBLIC LAND I I DECISION MAKINGI lLAND USE I I LAND ECONOMICSI

1111 .Stasz, Cathleen

Assessing skills for work/ Cathleen Stasz.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p. 385-405

Subjects: /SKILLED LABOUR//SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/ / SKILLED WORKERSI

1112.A warm welcome

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 6 Ouly 2001), p. 23

Subjects: IIAGRICULTURE I I FOOD INDUSTRY / I TRADEI I ECONOMIC

CONDITIONSI I PRIVATE SECTOR DEVELOPMENTI I INVESTMENT

INSURANCEI I GHANA I

4



Africa Index No. 85

1113. Lang, Kevin

Bargaining piecemeal or all at once?/ Kevin Lang and Robert W. Rosenthal.

The Economic lournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 526 - 540

Subjects: /COLLECTIVE BARGAINING/ /NEGOTIATIONS/ /BARGAINING THEORY / /

ECONOMIC NEGOTIATIONS/

1114. Boost for Tema

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 6 Ouly 2001), p. 25

Subjects: /MARINE TERMINALS / /FLOATING HARBORS / / HARBORS-MAINTENANCE

AND REPAIR/ / ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ / PORTS// TRANSPORT

TERMINALS/ / GHANA/

1115. Clark, Todd E.

Borders and business cycles / Todd E. Clark and Eric Van Wincoop.

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 59-85

Subjects: /BUSINESS CYCLES / / INTERNATIONAL TRADE / / TRADE / /EUROPE/

1116.BOT highway scheme hits roadblock

The Middle East Business Weekly (MEED)

Vol. 45, no. 34 (24 Aug. 2001), p. 1S

Subjects: /ROADS / /DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION / / ROAD CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTS/ /ROAD CONSTRUCTION/ / TRANSPORT AND

COMMUNICATIONS / /EGYPT/

5



December, 2001

1117.Budget deficit revised upwards/

Middle East Economic Digest

Vol. 4S, no. 33 (Aug. 17,2001), p.18

Subjects: I DEFICIT FINANCING II FINANCIAL MANAGEMENTII MANAGEMENT

POLICY IIEGYPTI

1118. Buffering capacity of cashew soils in South Eastern Tanzania/ E.L. Ngatunga... [et all

Soil Use and Management

Vol. 17, No.3 (Sept. 2001), p. ISS - 162

Subjects: ISOIL ACIDIFICATION II ACIDIFICATION II MINERAL RESOURCES II SOIL

CHEMISTRY IITANZANIAI

1119. Paul, Brooke

Building an in-depth defense IBrooke Paul

Network Computing

Vol. 12, no. 14 (lulv 9,2001), p.7S-77

Subjects: ICOMPUTER SECURITYIICOMPUTER NElWORKS - SECURITY MEASURESII

COMPUTER SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGYII DATA PROTECTION I

1120.Siddiqi, Moin

Building on a stable base I Moin Siddiqi.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p, 14-16

Subjects: /ECONOMIC INDICATORS / I STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT / /

INVESTMENTS, FOREIGNII ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTII FOREIGN

DIRECT INVESTMENT/ / ECONOMIC REFORMII PRIVATIZATION/I

UGANDA /

6

---------------------1



Africa Index No. 85

112l.Thorp, Susanna

Building roads with local labour / Susanna Thorp.

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 37, no. 6 Ouly 200l), p. 44

Subjects/RURAL ROADS / /RURAL DEVELOPMENT / / RURAL TRANSPORTATION / /

RURAL DEVELOPMENT/ / MOZAMBIQUE/

1122. Ross, Priscilla

Bullish outlook at Bulyanhulu / Priscilla Ross.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no.6 (July 200l), p. 46

Subjects: /MINES / / MINERAL RESOURCES / / GOLD MINES AND MINING

/ /TANZANIA/

1123.Mills , Terence C.

Business cycle asymmetry and duration dependence: an international perspective/

Terence C. Mills

Journal of Applied Statistics

Vol. 28, no. 6 (Sept. 200l), p.713-724

Subjects: /STATISTICS// STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT / /STATISTICAL

METHODOLOGY/

1124.Cairo airport under scrutiny

The Middle East Business Weeklv (MEED>

Vol. 4S, no. 34 (24 Aug. 2001), p. 14-15

Subjects: /AIRPORTS-PLANNING / / AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS//

TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS// EGYPT/

7



December, 2001

1125. Easterly, William

Can institutions resolve ethnic conflict? / William Easterly.

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 4 Ouly 2001), p. 687-706

Subjects: /ETHNIC RELATIONS / / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/ / SOCIAL PROBLEMS/ /

PLURALISM / / POLITICAL STABILITY / /SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT/ /ETHNIC

CONFLICT/

1126. Myers, Stewart C.

Capital structure /Stewart C. Myers

The lournal of Economic Perspectives

Vo1.15, no. 2 (Spring, 2001), p.81-1 02

Subjects: /CAPITAL MARKET/ /FINANCE/ /MACROECONOMICS/ / FINANCIAL

RESOURCES/

1127.Asmah, George Frank

Card culture catching on in Accra / George Frank Asmah.

African Review of Business and Technologv

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 23-24

Subjects: /BANKS AND BANKING / / BANK CREDIT CARDS / / ECONOMIC

CONDITIONS/ /CONSUMER CREDIT / /GHANA/

1128.Change of ownership for Asanti gold?

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 25-26

Subjects: /GOLD / / PROPERTY / / GOLD WEIGHTS, ASHANTI / / ECONOMIC

CONDITIONS / /MINERAL RESOURCES / /GOLD MINES / /GHANA/

8



Africa Index No. 85

1129.0'Shaughnessy, K.C.

Changes in managerial pay structure: 1986-1992; and rising returns to skill/ K.C.

O'Shaughnessy, David I. Levine, and Peter Cappelli.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p. 482-507

Subjects: /MANAGERIAL ECONOMICS / /SKILLED WORKERS / / PAYMENT/ /SKILLS

DEVELOPMENT j /MANAGERS/

1130.Butter, David

Changing tack / David Butter.

The Middle East Business Weekly (MEED)

Vol. 45, no. 34 (24 Aug. 2001), p. 21-29

Subjects: /TELECOMMUNICATION/ / TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

INDUSTRY/ / MIDDLE EAST/ / INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN /

1131 .Ashman , Darcy

Civil society collaboration with business: bringing empowerment back in / Darcy

Ashman

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7, Ouly 2001), p. 1097 - 1113

Subjects: /CIVIL SOCIETY/ /BUSINESS ENTERPRISESj /ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENTj/SOCIAL CONTRACTj / COMMUNITY

PARTICIPATION/ /COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/

1132.Commercialization of public sector R&D: results, opportunities and challenges

Asia Pacific Tech Monitor

Vol. 18, no. 5 (Sept. - Oct. 2001), p. 15 - 22

Subjects: /ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / / RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

CONTRACTS / jlNFRASTRUCTURE (ECONOMICS) / / ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT / / RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT / /AUSTRALIA/

9



December. 2001

1133.Commercialization of technologies from public laboratories by facilitating start­

ups:

Asia Pacific Tech Monitor

Vol. 18, no. 5 (Sept. - Oct. 2001), p. 28 - 31

Subjects :1 SCIENCE IITECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS II TECHNOLOGY AND

ClVILIZATIONII SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY IIKOREAI

1134.Commodities

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, nO.7 (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p.14869-14876

Subjects: IAGRICULTURE IIMAURITANIA II MINERAL INDUSTRIES II COMMERCIAL

PRODUCTS II COMMODITY EXCHANGES II COMMERCIAL POLICY,

RWANDA /I UGANDA II GABONI/ ZAIRE I/CONGO /I NIGERIA /I
SOUTH AFRICA I

1135.Communications and transport

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no.? (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p. 14867-14869

Subjects: IAIRPORTS II HARBORSII RAILROADSII COMMUNICATIONSII ALGERIAII

ETHIOPIA IILlBERIA IINIGERIA IISIERRA LEONE IISOUTH AFRICAI

1136.0kishio, Nobuo

Competition and production prices I Nobuo Okishio.

Cambridge lou mal of Economics

Vo1.25, No.4 Ouly 2001), p. 493-501

Subjects: ICOMPETITION II PRODUCTION COSTSII ECONOMIC

THEORY I /INDUSTRIAL COSTSI

10



Africa Index No. 85

1137.Ng ,Charles K.

Competition, privatisation and productive efficiency: evidence from the airline

industry / Charles K. Ng and Paul Seabright.

The Economic lournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p, 591 - 619

Subjects: /PRIVATIZATION/ /INDU5TRIAlIZATION/ /INDUSTRY/

1138. Lall, Sanjaya

Competitiveness indices and developing countries: an economic evaluation of the

global competitveness report/ Sanjaya Lall.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 9, (Sept. 2001), p. 1SO 1-1525

Subjects: /ECONOMICS / / COMPETITION / / DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/ /ECONOMIC

INDICATORS//ECONOMIC HISTORY / /INDEXES / / ECONOMIC POLICY//

GLOBALIZATION/ / ECONOMIC FORECASTS/ / ECONOMIC TRENDS/

1139.Bisbal, Gustavo A.

Conceptual design of monitoring and evaluation plans for fish and wildlife in the

Colombia river ecosystem / Gustavo A. Bisbal.

Environmental Management

Vol. 28, no. 4 (October 2001), p.433-453

Subjects: /WILDLIFE MONITORING / / COLOMBIA RIVER/ / WILDLIFE

CONSERVATION/ / EVALUATION / / FISHERY CONSERVATION / /
ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY AND MANAGEMENT/ / ENVIRONMENTAL

INDICATORS/

1140. Conflict: a cause and effect of hunger

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8, no. 2 (2001), p. 12 - 15

Subjects: /CONFLICT OF INTERESTS / /HUNGER/ /CONFLICT

MANAGEMENT/ /CONFLICT/

11



December. 2001

1141.Nube, CM.

Confronting dietary energy supply with antropometry in the assessment of under

nutrition prevalence at the level of countries I CM. Nube.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7, Ouly 2001), p. 1275 - 1289

Subjects: IDIET II FOODI I MALNUTRITION II FOOD, AGRICULTUREII FOOD

5HORTAGEIIANTHROPOMETRYI

1142.Congo.

The Economist

July 28-Aug. 3, 2001, p. 40

Subjects: IPRE51DENTS I I PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES I I POLITICAL CONDITIONSI I
SOCIAL SCIENCESI I EXECUTIVE POWERI I CONGOI

1143.Course on broadcasting, advertising and policy I Stephen Pratten.

Cambridge Journal of Economics

Vol. 25, no. 5 (Sep. 200l), p. 617-638

Subjects: IBROADCASTING POLICY I I ADVERTISING I I INDUSTRIAL PUBLICITYI I
INFORMATION GATHERING I I INFORMATION DISSEMINATIONI I MASS

COMMUNICATIONI

1144.Brannstrom, Christian

Conservation-with-development models in Brazil's agro-pastorallandscapesl

Christian Brannstrom.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 8, (Aug. 200l) p. 1345-1359

Subjects: ICONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES I I ENVIRONMENTAL

PROTECTION I INATURE CONSERVATION IBRAZILI

12



..Africa Index No. 85

1145.Nantulya, Paul

Constitution writingl Paul Nantulya

Conflict Trends

2/2001, p. 22-23

Subjects: ICONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS II CONSTITUTIONAL COURTS II
NATIONAL LAW II CONSTITUTIONAL LAW IIZAMBIAI

1146.Rudolph, Christopher

Constructing an atrocities regime: the politics of war crimes tribunals I Christopher

Rudolph.

International Organization

Vol. 55, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 655 - 692

Subjects: IPOLITICAL ATROCITIES II WAR CRIMESI/INTERNATIONAL COURTSII
WAR CRIMESIIWAR CRIMINALSI

1147. Reimers, Barbara Depompa

Content management: integrated to dominate/ by Barbara Depompa Reimers

InternetWeek

(Aug. 13,2001), p, 29 - 30

Subjects: IBUSINESS ENTERPRISES II COMPUTER NETWORKSII WEB (COMPUTER

PROGRAM LANGUAGE) IICONTENT ANALYSISIIINTERNET (COMPUTER

NETWORK) II INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION

TECHNOLOGYIICOMMUNICATION PROCESSI

1148.Continental alignments: political relations

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 Uuly 1st - 31st 2001), p. 14474-14476

Subjects: IREPRESENTATIVE GOVERNMENTIIREPRESENTATIONS II LEGISLATIVE

BODIES IIPOLITICAL CONDITIONS II AFRICAI

13



December. 2001

1149.Casteel, Kyran

Copperbelt recovery in sight I Kyran Casteel.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 28-29

Subjects: IMINERAL INDUSTRIES I I MINES I I MINERAL RESOURCES I I ZAMBIAI

1150. Knight, Danielle

Critics flay UN's private partners j Danielle Knight

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-15 Aug. 2001), p. 16

Subjects :/POVERTY I I CIVIL SOCIETYjjPOVERTY AND WELFAREjjPOVERTY

MITIGATION IIPOPULAR PARTICIPATIONI

11 51.Adkins, Lisa

Cultural feminization: "Money, sex and power" for women j Lisa Adkins.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 3 (Spring 2001), p. 669-696

Subjects: IFEMINISM j I SOCIAL CHANGEIIADVANCEMENT OF WOMENI

1152.Demain, les barbus?

leune Afrique L'intelliqent

No. 2117 (7-13 Aug. 2001), p. 31-33

Subjects: IISLAMIC RENEWAL IIPROTESTS (NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS)I I
MOROCCO I IISLAMIC LAW IIECONOMIC CONDITIONS I I'NTERNATIONAL

OFFENSESjj ISLAMj

14



Africa Index No. 85

1153.Abdulai, Awudu

Determinants of income diversification amongst rural households in Southern Mali/

Awudu Abdulai and Anna Crolerees.

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 437 - 452

Subjects: /AGRICULTURAL DIVERSIFICATION / / INCOME / / RURAL CONDITIONS/ /

HOUSEHOLDS / /AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS / /MALI/

11 54.Holderness-Roddam, Bob

Develop your campaign strategy plan in fifty minutes/ Bob Holderness-Roddam

Convergence

Vol. 34, no. 1 (2001), p. 46 - 52

Subjects: /CAMPAIGN MANAGEMENT / / COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/ /SOCIAL

DEVELOPMENT / / COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION/

11 55.Nustad, Knut G.

Development: the devil we know? /Knut G. Nustad

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p.479 - 489

Subjects: /SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT/ / DEVELOPMENT ASPECT/ /DEVELOPMENT/

11 56. Engel, Charles
Deviations from purchasing power parity: causes and welfare costs / Charles Engel

and John H. Rogers

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p.29-57

Subjects: /PURCHASING POWER PARITY/ /FIXED EXCHANGE RATES / / MACRO­

ECONOMICS / /MONETARY ECONOMICS / / PURCHASING POWER / /

EUROPE/

15



December. 2001

1157.McPeak, John G.

Differencial risk exposure and stuchastic poverty traps among last African

pastoralists /John G. Mcpeak and Christopher B. Barrett

American Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p.674-679

Subjects: /NOMADS / / AFRICA, EAST/ /RISK ASSESSMENT II POVERTY/ / SOCIAL

PROBLEMS /

1158.Dekle, Robert

Do high interest rates appreciate exchange rates during crisis?: the Korean

evidence / Robert Dekle, Cheng Hsiao and Siyan Wang.

Oxford Bulletin Of Economics And Statistics

Vol. 63, no. 3 (July 2001), p. 359-380

Subjects: /FOREIGN EXCHANGE RATES / / ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ / ECONOMIC

TRENDS//KOREA/

1159. Binmore, Ken

Does minimax work? an experimental study / Ken Binmore, Joe Swierzbinski and

Chris Proulx.

The Economic (ournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 (July 2001), p. 445 - 464

Subjects: /ECONOMICS / / MATHEMATICAL MODELS// MATHEMATICAL

METHODS//MATHEMATICAL ECONOMICS/

16



Africa Index No. 85

1160. Gabris, Gerald T.

Does performance appraisal contribute to heightened levels of employee burnout/

Gerald T. Gabris [and] Douglas M. Ihrke.

Public Personnel Management

Vol. 30, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 157 - 172

Subjects: IEMPLOYEES IIRATING OF TASK ANALYSISI IEMPLOYMENT

MOTIVATIONI IEMPLQYMENT PROMOTION AND PLANNINGII JOB

SATISFACTION I I PERFORMANCE APPRAISALI

1161. Birkelund, john P.

Doing good while doing well: the unheralded success of American enterprise

funds ' john P. Birkelund

Foreign Affairs

Vol. 80, no. 5 (Sept.IOct. 2001), p. 14 - 21

Subjects: IECONOMIC ASSISTANCE, AMERICAN I I UNITED STATES I I
HUMANITARIAN ASISTANCEI lAID PROGRAMMESI

1162.Anderson, Dennis

Dynamic simulation and environmental policy analysis: beyond comparative

statistics and the environmental Kuznets curve I Dennis Anderson and William

Cavendish

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 4 (Oct. 2001), p. 721-746

Subjects: IENVIRONMENTAL POLICY I IENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICSI I
POLLUTION I

1163.Eastern Congo.

The Economist

july 28-Aug. 3, 2001, p. 40-42

Subjects: I POLITICAL VIOLENCE I I RIOTS I I POLITICAL CONDITIONS I I POLITICAL

MOVEMENTS IICONGOI

17



December, 2001

1164. Finkenzeller, Karin

Echoes of apartheid in the digital divide / Karin Finkenzeller

Connectis

Issue 14 (Aug. 2001), p. 41 - 42

Subjects: /INTERNET (COMPUTER NE1WORKS) / / ECONOMICS / / INFORMATION

AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY/ / INFORMATION NETWORKS / /

SOUTH AFRICA/

1165.Truffer, Bernhard

Eco-Iabeling of electricity: strategies and tradeoffs in the definition of

environmental standards / Bernhard Truffer, jochen Markard, Rolf Wustenhagen

Energy Policy

Vol. 29, no. 11 (Sept. 2001), p. 885-897

Subjects: /ELECTRICTY //MARKETING// ENERGY R.ESOURCES/IELECTRICAL

INDUSTRY/

1166. Economic aid

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no.7 (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p. 14879-14881

Subjects: /ECONOMIC ASSISTANCE / / EUROPEAN UNION/ / EUROPEAN UNION

COUNTRIES / /ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ /DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE / /

AFRICA/

18



.Africa Index No. 85

1167. Kalemli-Ozcan, Sebnem

Economic integration, industrial specialization, and the asymmetry of

macroeconomic fluctuations / Sebnem Kalemli-Ozcan, Bent E. Sorensen and Oved

Yosha

lournal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 107-137

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATION//MONETARY UNIONS/ /

RISK//ECONOMIC INTEGRATION/

1168, Economic liberalization and the computer industry: comparing outcomes in Brazil

and Mexico / Jason Dedrick ... let. all

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7 Ouly 2001), p. 1199 - 1214

Subjects: FREE TRADE / /COMPUTER INDUSTRY / / DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/ /

TRADE PROMOTION //BRAZIL// MEXICO/

1169, De Fraja, Gianni

Education policies: equity, efficiency and voting equilibrum / Gianni De Fraja

The Economic Journal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 104-119

Subjects: /EDUCATION/ /EDUCATIONAL POLICY AND PLANNING/ /ECONOMIC

POLICY/

1170. Allen, Jim

Educational mismatches versus skill mismatches / Jim Allen and Rolf van der

Verdent.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p. 434-452

Subjects: /SKILLED LABOUR / / UNSKILLED LABOUR// SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/ /

SKILLED WORKERS/ / ABILITY/

19



December, 2001

11 71 . Lazear, Edward P.

Educational production/ Edward P. Lazear.

The Quarterly Journal Of Economics

Vol. 116, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 777-804

Subjects: /EDUCATIONAL PRODUCTIVITY//STUDENTS-CONDUCT OF

L1FE//STUDENTS II SCHOOL DISCIPLINE/

1172.Gulyani, Sumila

Effects of poor transportation on lean production and industrial clustering:

evidence from the Indian auto industry / Sumila Gulyani

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7 (July 2001), p. 11 S7 - 1177

Subjects: /TRANSPORTATION //INDUSTRIALIZATION / / INDUSTRIAL POLICY AND

DEVELOPMENT/ / INDUSTRIAL PROMOTION/ / TRANSPORT SYSTEMS/ /

INDUSTRIAL SECTOR/ / INDIA/

1173. Bagui, S.c.

Efficiency balanced designs through reinforcement/ S.c. Bagui and D.K. Ghosh

lournal of Applied Statistics

Vol. 28, no. 6 (Sept. 2001), p. 649-6S8

Subjects: /STATISTICS//STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT/ /ECONOMIC STATISTICS/

1174. Baron, David P.

Elections, governments and parliaments in proportional representation systems/

David P. Baron and Daniel Diermeier

The Quarterly lournal of Economics

Vol. 116, issue 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 933-968

Subjects: /PARLIAMENTARY PRACTICE/ / PARLIAMENTARY

GOVERNMENT/ /POLITICAL PARTIES/ / POLITICAL THEORY//

ELECTIONS/ /POLITICAL PLATFORM/

20



Africa Index No. 85

1175. Emerging food and agriculture concerns in the developing world:

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8, no. 2 (2001), p. 20 - 22

Subjects: /SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT / /DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/ /

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT!! FOOD SECURITY/

1176.Ghecoua, Mafe

En un debat douteux... / Afafe Ghecoua

leune Afrique I'intelligent

No. 2121 (4 - 10 Sept. 2001), p. 50 - 52

Subjects: /RACISM/ /RACE DISCRIMINATION//HUMAN RIGHTS VIOLATIONS/ /CIVIL

AND POLITICAL RIGHTS/

1177.Hsleh, Chang-Tal

Endogenous growth and obsolescence/ Chang-Tai Hsieh

lournal Of Development Economics

Vol. 66, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 153 - 172

Subjects: /TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS / / INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT/ /

DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/ /INDUSTRY / /CAPITAL GOODS/

1178.Manoliadis, Odyesseus G.

Environmental indices in irrigation management / Odyesseus G. Manoliadis.

Environmental Management

Vol. 28, no. 4 (October 2001), p.497-504

Subjects: /IRRIGATION / /MANAGEMENT!!ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY AND

MANAGEMENT/ /ENVIRONMENTAL INDICATORS/

21



December. 2001

1179.Gokhale, Anu A.

Environmental initiative prioritization with a Delphi approach: a case study / Anu A.

Gokhale.

Environmental Management

Vol. 28, no. 2 (Aug. 2001), p. 187 - 193

Subjects: /ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ANALYSIS /I POPULATION DENSITY / /

INDUSTRIALIZATION / / CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES / /

NATURAL RESOURCES / / POLLUTION / /lNDIA/

1180. Hepple, Bob

Equality and empowement for decent work/ Bob Hepple.

International Labour Review

Vol. 140, no. 1 (2001), p. 5-18

Subjects: /DISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT/ / SOCIAL EQUALITY/ /EQUAL PAY

FOR EQUAL WORK/ /LABOUR ISSUES/ /EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/

1181.Green, Francis

Estimating the determinants of supply of computing, problem-solving,

communication, social and team working skills/ Francis Green, David Ashton and

Alan Felstead.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 (july 2001), p. 406-433

Subjects: /ABILITY / / SKILLED LABOUR// SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/ /SKILLED

WORKERS/

22



Africa Index No. 8S

1182.Thomas, Valerie

Ethanol as a lead replacement: phasing out leaded gasoline in Africa / Valerie

Thomas and Andrew Kwong.

Energy policy

Vol. 29, no. 13 (Nov. 2001), p.1133-1143

Subjects: /GASOLINE / / ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ / ENERGY RESOURCES/ /AFRICA/

1183. King, Gary

Explaining rare events in international relations / Gary King and Langche Zeng.

International Organization

Vol. 55, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 693 - 716

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS / / WORLD POLITICS/

1184. Parsley, David C.
Explaining the border effect: the role of exchange rate variability, shipping costs,

and geography / David C. Parsley and Shang-Jin Wei.

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 87-105

Subjects: /PRICES/ /EXPORT MARKETING / / INTERNATIONAL TRADE / / TARIFFS/

1185. Qui, Larry D.

Export, foreign direct investment, and local content requirement/ Larry D. Qui and

Zhigang Tao

Journal of Development Economics

Vol. 66, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 101 - 126

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISES / / INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN/ /

INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN-LAWS AND LEGISLATIONS/

23



December. 2001

1186.Export-credit insurance: insuring Africa

The Economist

Aug. 11,2001 p. 58

Subjects: /RISK (INSURANCE) / / COUNTRY RISK// ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT/ /

SOCIAL SCIENCES/ / POLITICAL MOVEMENT// AFRICA/

1187.Raghavan, Chakravarthi

Extend GATS campaign to privatization, bilateral accords/ Chakravarthi Raghavan.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 261 (16 - 31 July 2001), p.2-5

Subjects: /PRIVATIZATION / / GOVERNMENT OWNERSHIP/ / PRIVATE ENTERPRISES/

1188.Makki, Shiva

Farmers participation in crop insurance markets: creating the right incentives/

Shiva Makki.

American lournal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 662-667

Subjects: /INSURANCE, AGRICULTURAL / / INCENTIVES - AGRICULTURE/ / UNITED

STATES/

1189.Shiferaw, Bekele

Farm-level benefits to investments for mitigating land degradation: empirical

evidence from Ethiopia/ Bekele Shiferaw and Stein T. Holden

Environment And Development EconomLcs

Vol. 6, pt. 3 Ouly 2001), p. 335-358

Subjects: /INVESTMENTS/ /FARM PRODUCE/ /LAND DEGRADATION / /

ENVIRONMENTAL DEGRADATION / / ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS / /

LAND ECONOMICS / /ETHIOPIA/

24



Africa Index No. 8S

1190. Barrouhi, Abdelaziz

Faut-il croire au miracle? / Abdelaziz Barrouhi.

Jeune Afrique I'intelligent

NO.2121 (4-10Sept.2001),p.21-22

Subjects: /POLITICAL PARTIES / / PLATFORMS / / POLITICAL CONDITIONS / /

POLITICAL PLATFORMS / /CONGO, THE DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF /

1191.Few countries to halve poverty by 2015

Third World Economics

Issue no. 261 (16 - 31 July 2001), p. 11-12

Subjects: /POVERTY/ / SOCIALWELFARE/IPOVERTY MITIGATION/

1192. Food security: the thorny path from crisis to sustainable development

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8, no. 2 (2001), p, 16 - 19

Subjects: /SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT/ /FOOD SECURITY/

1193.Schraeder, Peter J.

'Forget the rhetoric and boost the geopolitics': emerging trends in the Bush

administration's foreign policy towards Africa, 2001/ Peter J. Schraeder

African Affairs

Vol. 100, no. 400 Ouly 2001), p. 387 - 404

Subjects: /RECONCILATION / / INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS/ / PEACE/ /

PEACEMAKING/ /PEACE-KEEPING OPERATIONS/ / AFRICA/

25



December. 2001

1194.Amireh, Amal

Framing Nawal EI Saadawi : Arab feminism in a transnational world ( Amal Amireh.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 1 (Autumn 2001), p. 215-249

Subjects: (FEMINISM(( WOMEN AUTHORS, ARABS( /CROSS-CULTURAL TRAINING/ /

ADVANCEMENT OF WOMEN(

1195. Raghavan, Chakravarthi

Fraud, misuse-of-funds charge over bank's Internet project / Chakravarthi

Raghavan

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-1 S Aug. 2001), p. 11-14

Subjects: (BANK INVESTMENTS / ( CORRUPTION/ (BANKS AND BANKING/(FUNDS/

1196.Schreiner, Mark

From urban to rural: lessons for microfinance from Argentina /Mark Schreiner and

Hector Horacio Colombet

Development Policy Review

Vol. 19, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 339-354

Subjects: /FINANCE, PUBLIC / / RURAL DEVELOPMENTtt FINANCIAL ASPECTS / (

ARGENTINA(

1197.G8 summit: LDCS

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p. 14851

Subjects :(DEBT RELIEF / /DEBT/ /DEBT MANAGEMENT/

26



Africa Index No. 8S

1198.Nielsen, Chantal Pohl

Genetic engineering and tradej Chantal Pohl Nielsen, Robinson Sherman and Karen

Thierfelder.

World development

Vol. 29, no. 8 (Aug. 2001), p. 1307-1324

Subjects: /GENETIC ENGINEERING / / DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/ /BIOLOGICAL

sCiENCEs/ /GENETICSjjTRADE/

1199.Geography and the net: putting it in its place

The Economist

(Aug. 11,2001) p. 18-20

Subjects: IGEOGRAPHY IIINTERNETI jECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT II DEVELOPMENT

FINANCEII SOCIAL SCIENCES j jGEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEMS I

1200.Robinson, Dawn T.

Getting a laugh: gender, status, and humor in task discussionsl Dawn T. Robinson

and Lynn Smith-Lovin

Social Forces

Vol. 80, no. 1 (Sept. 2001), p. 123 - 158

Subjects: IWIT AND HUMOR II DISCUsSIONl1 SOClALIZATIONj

1201.Davis, Carlton G.

Globalization and poverty: lessons from the theory and practice of food security
jCarlton G. Davis, Clive Y. Thomas, William A. Amponsah

American lournal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p.714-721

Subjects: jlNTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONSj j FOOD SECURITY j j

POVERTY j j POVERTY MITIGATION j jAFRICAj

27



December. 2001

1202. Burgoon, Brian

Globalization and welfare compesation: disentangling the ties that bind / Brian

Burgoon.

International Organization

Vol. 55, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 509 - 551

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONS / / WELFARE ECONOMICS/ /

GLOBALIZATION/

1203. McLure, Charles E. .jr,

Globalization, tax rules and national sovereignty / Charles E. McLure, Jr.

Bulletin for International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 8 (Aug. 2001), p. 328-341

Subjects: /TAXATION / / SOVEREIGNTY/ /GLOBALIZATION/ / NATIONALISM/

1204. Cheema, G. Shabbir

Governance for human development: the role of external partners/ G. Shabbir

Cheema and L. Maguire.

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 201-209

Subjects: /CONSENSUS/ /DEMOCRACY/ / MANPOWER DEVELOPMENT/

1205. Miller, Peter

Governing by numbers: why calculative practices matter/ Peter Miller

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 379 - 396

Subjects: /MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING//FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT/ /

ACCOUNTING/

28



.Africa Index No. 85

1206.White, Howard

Growth versus distribution: does the pattern of growth matter / Howard White and

Edward Anderson.

Development Policy Review

Vol. 19, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 267-289

Subjects: /ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / /INCOME DISTRIBUTION/ /ECONOMETRICS/

1207 .Sakala, Wilcliff

Hard luck in Lusaka / Wilcliff Sakala.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 27-28

Subjects: /ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / / STRUCTURAL ADjUSTMENT/ / ECONOMIC

GROWTH// ECONOMIC STRUCTURE / /ZAMBIA/

1208.Wenzel, Thomas

Hits-and-misses for the evaluation and combination of forecasts/ Thomas Wenzel

lournal of Applied Statistics

Vol. 28, no. 6 (Sept. 2001), p. 759-774

Subjects: /STATISTICS//STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT/ / STATISTICAL

METHODOLOGY/

1209.Zielonka, jan

How new enlarged borders will reshape the European union / jan Zielonka.

Journal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 507 - 536

Subjects: /DEBATES AND DEBATING / / BOUNDARIES / / EUROPEAN UNION

COUNTRIES/ /POLITICAL CONDITIONS/ / BORDER TRAFFIC// POLITICAL

GEOGRAPHY / /EUROPE/

29



December, 2001

1210. Desrosires, Alain

How real are statistics?: four possible attitudes/ Alain Desrosires

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 339 ~ 3SS

Subjects: /STATISTICS / / ECONOMETRICS AND STATISTICAL METHODS/ /

STATISTICIANS/

1211.Heath, Donald

How the Internet society shapes the net/ Donald Heath and Lynn St. Amour

Newslink

Vol. 9, no. 2 (2001), p, 10- 11

Subjects: /INTERNET (COMPUTER NElWORKS) / /SOCIETIES// COMMUNICATION/ /

NETWORK ANALYSIS/ /INFORMATION NETWORKS/ /DIGITAL NElWORKS/

1212.Black, Sandra E.

.How to compete/ Sandra E. Black and Lisa M. Lynch.

The Review Of Economics And Statistics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p.434-4S6

Subjects: /WORK ENVIRONMENT111MPACT / / INFORMATION TE.CHNOLOGY II
INFORMATION PROCESSING / / INFORMATION MANAGEMENT/ /

INFORMATION SCIENCE/

1213.Glomm, Gerhard

Human capital accumulation and endogenous public expenditures/ Gerhard

Glomm and B. Ravikumar

Canadian Journal of Economics

Vol. 34, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 807 - 826

Subjects: /HUMAN CAPITAL / /ECONOMIC ASPECT/ /EDUCATION / / EXPENDITURE,

PUBLIC / /HUMAN RESOURCES/

30

-----------------------1



.Africa Index No. 85

1214.Noorbakhsh, Farhad

Human capital and FDI inflows to developing countries: new empirical evidence/

Farhad Noorbakhsh, Alberto Paloni and Ali Youssef.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 9, (Sept. 2001), p. 1593-1610

Subjects: IHUMAN CAPITAL IIINVESTMENTSII DEVELOPING COUNTRIESII

INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTIIFOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT II
HUMAN RESOURCES I

1215. Ravallion, Martin

Identifying welfare effects from subjective questions I Martin Ravallion and Michael

Lokshin.

Economica

Vol. 68, no. 271 (Aug. 2001), p. 335-357

Subjects: IWELFARE ECONOMICSII SOCIAL WELFAREIISOCIAL POLICY II PUBLIC

WELFARE I

1216. Evans, Tony

If democracy, then human rights? I Tony Evans.

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p. 623 - 642

Subjects: IDEMOCRACY II EQUALITYII HUMAN RIGHTS IIFREEDOM II
SOLIDARITYI

1217. Foster, Andrew D.

Imperfect commitment, alterism, and the family I Andrew D. Foster and Mark R.

Rosenzweig.

The Review of Economics and Statistics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 389-408

Subjects: IALTRUISM II COMMITMENT (PSYCHOLOGY)IISOCIAL WELFAREIIRISK

MANAGEM ENTI

31



December. 2001

1218. Curler, Oker

Implications of the enlargement of the European union for the OIC member

countries I Oker Gurler.

lournal Of Economic Cooperation Among Islamic Countries

Vol. 22, no. 3 (July 2001), p. 27-56

Subjects: IEUROPEAN FEDERATION II INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATIONII

ECONOMIC COMMUNITIE511ECONOMIC INTEGRATIONI

1219.Chao, Chi-Chur

Import quotas, tied aid, capital accumulation, and welfare/ Chi-Chur Chao

Canadian Journal of Economics

Vol. 34, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 661 - 676

Subjects: ISAVING AND INVESTMENTIIECONOMIC ASSISTANCEIIINDUSTRIAL

EQUIPMENT IIFOREIGN AIDI

1220.lmport rules change terms of trade

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 6 (July 2001), p. 37

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL TRADEIIFOREIGN TRADE PROMOTIONIIINDIA II
AFRICAI

1221.Wolden hanna, T.

Income diversification and entry barriers: evidence from the Tigray region of

Northern Ethlopla/ T. Woldenhanna and A. Oskam

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 351 - 365

Subjects: IAGRICULTURAL DIVERSIFICATION II FARM INCOME II AGRICULTURAL

ECONOMICS IIETHIOPIAI

32



Africa Index No. 85

1222.Barrett, Christopher B.

Income diversification, poverty taps and policy shocks in Cote d'ivoire and Kenya /

Christopher B. Barrett, Mesfin Bezuneh and Abdillahi Aboud

Food Polic;y

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 367 - 384

Subjects: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS / / CURRENCY DEVALUATION / /

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT I/KENYA/

1223.Dimitrakopoulos, D. G.

Incrementalism and path dependence: European integration and institutional

change in national parliaments / Dionyssis G. Dimitrakopoulos.

Journal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 405 - 422

Subjects: /EUROPEAN UNION COUNTRIES / I DECISION-MAKING / / POLITICAL

CONDITIONS I/ECONOMIC INTEGRATION IIEUROPEI

1224.Dellas, Harris

Industrial employment, investment equipment, and economic growth I Harris

Dellas and Vally Koubi.

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 4 (July 2001), p. 867-881

Subjects: IINDUSTRIES / I INVESTMENT / I EMPLOYMENT//INDUSTRIALIZATIONI /

ECONOMIC POLICY// ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTI I INDUSTRIAL

DEVELOPMENT I I ECONOMIC GROWTHI

1225.lndustries

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no.7 (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p. 14876-14879

Subjects: IINDUSTRY / I CORRUPT PRACTICES II WATER PURIFICATION 1/ MALI / I
NIGERIAIIRWANDA/ IKENYA I

33



December. 2001

1226. Miranda, Mario

Innovations in agricultural and natural disaster insurance/ Mario Miranda and

Dimitry V. Vedenov

American Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 650-655

Subjects: /FARM RISKS/ / INSURANCE, AGRICULTURAL / / AGRICULTURAL

INNOVATIONS AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH / /UNITED STATES/

1227.lntegration of an essential services package (ESP) in child and reproductive health

and family planning with a micro-credit program for poor women: experience from

a pilot project in rural Bagladesh

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 9, (Sept. 2001), p. 1611-1621

Subjects: /CREDIT / / WOMEN / / HUMAN REPRODUCTION / / REPRODUCTIVE

HEALTH //FAMILY PLANNING //BANGLADESH/

1228.lnternal development:

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 (lulv 1st - 31st 2001), p. 14477-14485

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION / / POLITICAL PARTICIPATION/ /

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS/

1229. Deason, Mike

IPR: a key to future success / Mike Deason.

Newslink

Vol. 9, no. 2 (2001), p. 24 - 27

Subjects: / TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER / /LAW AND LEGISLATION//INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY/ /PATENTS / /BUSINESS ENTERPRISES/ /INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY/ t. INFORMATION PROCESSING AND MANAGEMENT/

34



Africa Index No. 85

1230.Ryan, Louise

Irish female emigration in the 1930s: transgressing space and culture/ Louise

Ryan.

Gender, Place and Culture

Vol. 8, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 271 - 282

Subjects: /EMIGRATION AND IMMIGRATION / / SOCIAL ASPECTS/ / WOMEN / /

HUMAN SETTLEMENTS / / RESETTLEMENT / /IRELAND/

1231 .Freeman, Carla

Is local: global as feminine: masculine? rethinking the gender of globalization/

Carla Freeman.

Signs

Vol. 26, no, 4 (Summer 2001), p. 1007-1037

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATION / /WOMEN / / DEVELOPING

COUNTRIES / / GLOBALIZATION/ / WOMEN AND THE ECONOMY/ /

GENDER/

1232. Millard, Candice S.

Keepers of the faith: the living legacy of Aksum / Candice S. Millard.

National Geographic

Vol. 200, no, 1 Ouly 2001), p. 110-125

Subjects: /ETHIOPIA II HISTORYIIRELIGIONIICHURCH HISTORY/

1233.Cukierman, Alex

Labour markets and monetary union: a strategic analysis/ Alex Cukierman and

Francesco Lipp i.

The Economic lou mal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 541 - 565

Subjects: /MONETARY UNIONS / / LABOUR MARKET/ /MONETARY POLICY (MACRO­

ECONOMIC POLlCY)/ / MONETARY SYSTEMS/

35



December. 2001

1234.Baily, Martin Neil

Labour productlvitv/ Martin Neil Baily, Eric ]. Bartelsman, and John Haltiwanger.

The Review of Economics and Statistics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p.420-433

Subjects: lLABOUR PRODUCTIVITYI lLABOUR ISSUESI IDIVISION OF LABOURI

1235.MacGregor, Karen

Land grab a radical political party seeks to speed up South Africa's lagging land

reform IKaren MacGregor

Newsweek

Vol. 138, no. 3 Ouly 26,2001), p.20-21

Subjects: lLAND REFORM I IAGRICULTURE AND STATEI IPOLITICAL CONDITIONS I I
AGRARIAN REFORM I I LAND LEGISLATION IISOUTH AFRICAI

1236.Fearnside, Philip M.

Land-tenure issues as factors in environmental destruction in Brazilian Amazonia/

Philip M. Fearnside.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 8, (Aug. 2001), p. 1361-1372

Subjects: lLAND TENURE I I ENVIRONMENTAL DEGRADATION I I ENVIRONMENTAL

POLICY llLAND REFORMIIBRAZILI

1237.Tandon, Yash

LDCs reject new round at Doha/ Yash Tandon

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-15 Aug. 2001), p. 5-6

Subjects: ICOMMERCIAL TREATIES I I TRADE NEGOTIATIONSIITRADE

AGREEMENTS I

36



Africa Index No. 85

1238.Arulampalam, Wiji

Learning and earning: do multiple training events pay?: a decade of evidence from

a cohort of young British men / Wiji Arulampalam and Alison L. Booth.

Economica

Vol. 68, no. 271 (Aug. 2001), p. 379-400

Subjects: /TRAINING / / WAGES AND LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY//EMPLOYMENT

PROMOTION/ /PLANNING/ / TRAINING PROGRAMMES/ /MANPOWER

DEVELOPMENT/

1239. Lord, Christopher

Legitimizing the EU: is there a 'post' parliamentary basis for legitimization? /

Christopher Lord and David Beetham .

Journal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 443 - 462

Subjects: /LEGITIMACY OF GOVERNMENTS / / EUROPEAN UNION COUNTRIES / /

DIPLOMACY AND POLITICS / / STATE REPRESENTATION / /EUROPE/

1240. Bocoum, Brigitte

Le secteur minier Africain peut-Il sortir du sous-investissement?/ Brigitte Bocoum

Marches Tropicaux et Mediterraneens

Vol. S6e annee, no. 291 S (21 Sept. 2001), p. 1873 - 1876

Subjects: /MINERAL INDUSTRIES / / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / / INVESTMENTS / /

ECONOMIC GROWTH / /AFRICA/

1241. "Les mines on ete un facteur de sous-developpernent en Afrique"/

Marches Tropicaux et Mediterraneens

Vol. S6e annee, no. 2915 (21 Sept. 2001), p. 1900 - 1902

Subjects: /MINERAL INDUSTRIES / /ECONIJMIC DEVELOPMENT / / INVESTMENTS / /

MINING INDUSTRY / /scor ''lMI( GROWTH / / AFRICA/

37



December. 2001

1242.Ajulu, Rok

Lesotho: when the elections cornet/ Rok Ajulu

Conflict Trends

2/2001, p. 50-55

Subjects: IELECTIONS I I POLITICAL AND LEGAL QUESTIONSI I RIGHT TO VOTEI I
LESOTHOI

1243.Reddy, C. Rammanohar

Lessons not learnt at the WTO I C. Rammanohar Reddy.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1- 15 Aug. 2001 l, p. 7-8

Subjects: IINTERNATIONAL TRADEIIINTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONS I

1244.Lines of power in exchange networks I Jeffrey W. Lucas ... [et all

Social Forces

Vol. 80, no. 1 (Sept. 2001), p. 185 - 214

Subjects: ISOCIAL SCIENCES-NETWORK ANALYSIS I I SOCIAL NETWORKSII SOCIAL

SCIENCE RESEARCH I

1245.Weatherspoon, Dave

Linking globalization, economic growth and poverty: impacts of agribusiness

strategies on sub-Saharan Africa IDave Weatherspoon, Joyce Cacho, Ralph Christy

American Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p.722-729

Subjects: IAGRICULTURAL INDUSTRIESIIINTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONSI I
ECONOMIC GROWTH I I POVERTY I I POVERTY MITIGATION I I
AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS I I AGRIBUSINESS I IMOROCCOI I AFRICAI

38



..Africa Index No. 85

1246.livelihood diversification in Uganda: patterns and determinants of change across

two rural districts I David Rider Smith ... let all

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 421 - 43S

Subjects: /RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS// RURAL DEVELOPMENT /IUGANDAI

1247.Watts, Ronald

Long but promising haul ahead I Ronald Watts.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 6 Uuly 2001), p. 28

Subjects: ITANZANIA-ECONOMIC CONDITIONSII ECONOMIC POLICY/ITANZANIAI

1248.Mahul, Olivier

Managing catastropic risk through insurance and securitization I Olivier Mahul.

American lournal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 6S6-661

Subjects: IRISK MANAGEMENT II MODELTHEORYII INSURANCE, DISASTERII

INSURANCEI

1249.Scweber, libby

Manipulation and population statistics in nineteenth-century France and Englandl

Libby Scweber

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p, 547 - 582

Subjects: IPOPULATIONI/ STATISTICS I I FRANCEIIDEMOGRAPHIC STATISTICS II
ENGLANDIIFRANCEI

39



December, 2001

1250. Boumans, Marcel

Measure for measure: how economists m~del the world into numbers/ Marcel

Boumans

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 427 - 453

Subjects: /ECONOMICS / /STATISTICAL METHODS/ / ECONOMETRICS/ /

ECONOMETRICS AND STATISTICAL METHODS/ / MATHEMATICAL

MODELS/ /ECONOMETRIC MODELS/

1251. Mcintosh, Steven

Measuring and assessing the impact of basic skills on labour market outcomes/

Steven Mcintosh and Anna Vignoles.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p.453-481

Subjects: /LABOUR MARKET II SKILLS DEVELOPMENTII LABOUR ECONOMICSII
ABILITY/

1252.Niessink, Frank

Measurement program success factors revisited/ Frank Niessink and Hans Van Vliet

Information and Software Technology

Vol. 43, no. 10 (15 Aug. 2001), p. 617 - 628

Subjects: /MEASUREMENT / / INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS/ /COMPUTER

SOFTWARE/ /INDUSTRIAL PROJECT MANAGEMENT / / INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGYII INFORMATION MANAGEMENTII DATA PROCESSING II
INFORMATION SCiENCE/

40

•



.Africa Index No. 85

12S3.Kevane, C. Michael

Microenterprise lending to female entrepreneurs: sacrificing economic growth for

poverty allievation? / C. Michael Kevane, Bruce Wydick.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7, Ouly 2001), p. 1225 - 1236

Subjects: /ENTREPRENEURS !!SEX DIFFERENCES!! CREDIT!! ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT/ /POVERTY MITIGATION/ / WOMEN / /GUATEMALA/

12S4.Military

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 Ouly 1st - 31st 2001), p14497-14S00

Subjects: /MILITARY POLICY / / INTERNATIONAL POLICY/ / PEACE-KEEPING

OPERATIONS/

12SS.Yaniv, Gideon

Minimum wage noncompliance and the employment decision/ Gideon Yaniv.

lournal of Labour Economics

Vol. 19, no. 3 (lulv 2001), p. S96 - 603

Subjects: /MINIMUM WAGE / / EMPLOYMENT/ / EMPLOYERS/

12S6.Neumark, David

Minimum wages and training revisited/ David Neumark and William Wascher.

lournal of Labour Economics

Vol. 19, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p. S63 - 603

Subjects: /MINIMUM WAGE / / OCCUPATIONAL TRAINING/ /SKILLS

DEVELOPMENT/ /LABOUR/

41



December. 2001

1257.Mansson , Ralph A.

Missing values in replicated Latin squares/ Ralph A. Mansson and Philip Prescott

Journal of Applied Statistics

Vol. 28, no. 6 (Sept. 2001), p. 743-758

Subjects: /STATISTICS/ /STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT/ /STATISTICAL

METHODOLOGY/

1258.Fielding, David

Modeling macroeconomic shocks in the CFA franc zone/ David Fielding and

Kalvinder Shields

Journal of Development Economics

Vol. 66, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 199 - 223

Subjects: /MONETARY UNIONS / /INFLATION (FINANCE)// FINANCIAL ASPECTS OF

ECONOMIC INTEGRATION//CFA FRANC ZONE/

1259. Kisembo, Moses

Mpambo: the new African agenda/ Moses Kisembo

Convergence

Vol. 34, no. 1 (2001), p. 8 - 16

Subjects: /DEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS/ /ACTION THEORY/ /ECONOMIC THEORY/ /

DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIES / /AFRICA/

1260.Mubarak takes the plunge with devaluation

Middle East Economic Digest

Vol. 45, no. 33(Aug. 17,2001), p. 17

Subjects: /DEVALUATION OF CURRENCY/ / MONETARY POLICY (MACRO-ECONOMY

POLlCY)/ / ECONOMIC POLICY1/ EGYPT/

42



Africa Index No. 85

1261.0ttaviano, Gianmarco I. P.

Multiproduct multinationals and reciprocal FDI dumping/ Gianmarco I. P. Ottaviano

and Richard E. Baldwin.

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 54, no. 2 (Aug. 2001), p. 429 - 448

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISES/ /INTERNATIONAL TRADE / /

INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN/ /INTERNATIONAL COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION/

1262. Mulenga, Derek

Mwalimu: Julius Nyerere's contributions to education/ Derek Mulenga

Convergence

Vol. 34, no. 1 (2001), p. 17 - 41

Subjects: /JULIUS KAMBARAGE NYERERE / /EDUCATION / / AFRICA/

1263. National security

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 OUly 1st - 31st 2001), p.14486-14496

Subjects: /NATIONAL SECURITY / / SECURITY, INTERNATIONAL/ /SAFETY / /

SECURITY MANAGEMENT/

1264.Ponce De Leon, Marcia S.

Neanderthal cranial ontogeny and its implications for late hominid diversity /

Marcia S. Ponce de Leon and Christoph P. E. Zolikofer

Nature

Vol. 412, no. 6846 (Aug. 2, 2001), p. 534-538

Subjects: /ANTHROPOLOGY/ / NEANDERTHALS/

43



December, 2001

126S.Fanthorpe, Richard

Neither citizen nor subject?: 'Lumpen' agency and the legacy of native

administration in Sierra Leone I Richard Fanthorpe

African Affairs

Vol. 100, no. 400 Ouly 2001), p. 363 - 3B6

Subjects: ICITIZENSHIP I I CIVIL WAR I I ECONOMICS I I POLITICAL CONDITIONS I I
NATIONALITY IISIERRA LEONEI

1266.Pirot, j.

Next generation networks: enablers for new business rnodelsy j. Pirot and B.

Krogfoss

ALCATEL Telecommunication Review

Second quarter (200l), p. 91 - 97

Subjects: 10SI (COMPUTER NETWORK STANDARD)I ISERVICE INDUSTRIESII
INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY I I CYBERNETICS I

1267.Sweeney, Terry

Next generation networks: the future of business I Terry Sweeney.

Newslink

Vol. 9, no. 2 (200l), p. 12 - IS

Subjects: ICOMMUNICATION I INETWORK ANALYSIS I I BUSINESS ENTERPRISES I I
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY I IINFORMATION MANAGEMENTI I
INFORMATION NETWORKSIIDIGITAL NETWORKSI

126B.Nigeria's economy.

The Economist

july 2B-Aug. 3, 2001, p. 39-40

Subjects: IECONOMIC POLICYI I ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT I I DEVELOPMENT

FINANCEI ISOCIAL SCIENCES I I DEVELOPMENT PLANNING IINIGERIAI

44



.Africa Index No. 85

1269.Raghavan, Chakravarthi

No consensus on new round or agenda for Doha/ Chakravarthi Raghavan.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-15 Aug. 2001), p, 2-3

Subjects: ICOMMERCIAL TREATIESI ITRADE NEGOTIATIONSI I TRADE

AGREEMENTSI

1270.Lanjouw, Peter

Non-agricultural earnings in peri-urban areas of Tanzania: evidence from

household survey datal Peter Lanjouw, Jaime Quizon and Robert Sparrow

FooQj'olicy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 385 - 403

Subjects: /RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT / I AGRICULTURAL DIVERSIFICATION I I
RURAL DEVELOPMENT I/TANZANIAI

1271 .Barrett, C. B.

Non-farm income diversification and household livelihood strategies in rural

Africa: concepts, dynamics, and policy tmplications ' C.B. Barrett, T. Reardon and P.

Webb

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 315 - 331

Subjects: IAGRICULTURAL DIVERSIFICATION I I AGRICULTURAL POLICY / /AFRICA /

1272.Cangarajah, S.

Non-farm income, gender and inequality: evidence from rural Ghana and Uqanda/

S. Cangarajah, C. Newman and R. Bhattamishra

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 405 - 420

Subjects: /INCOME DISTRIBUTION / / SEX ROLES / / EQUALITY 1/ ECONOMIC

CONDITIONS IIWOMEN AND THE ECONOMY IIRURAL DEVELOPMENT 1/
INCOME POLICY /IGHANA / /UGANDAI

45



D~cember, 2001

1273.Mindry, Deborah

Nongovernmental organizations, "Grassroots," and the politics of vlrture/ Deborah

Mindry.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Summer 2001), p. 1187-1211

Subjects: /NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS / / WOMEN IN NON-PROFIT

ORGANIZATION/ / WOMEN AND THE ECONOMY/ /WOMEN'S

ORGANIZATIONS/

1274.Sarno, Lucio

Nonlinear dynamics, spillovers and growth in the G7 economies: an empirical

investigation / Lucio Sarno.

Economica

Vol. 68, no. 271 (Aug. 2001), p. 401-426

Subjects: /ECONOMETRIC MODELS / / LABOUR PRODUCTIVITY/ /ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT / / ECONOMETRICS AND STATISTICAL METHODS/ /

ECONOMIC GROWTH/ / DEVELOPMENT MODELS/ / KENYA/

1275.Baracchi, Claudia

Numbers of earth: the labour of the intellect in nature/ Claudia Baracchi

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 515 - 546

Subjects: /EARTH SCIENCES/ /NATURAL RESOURCES AND THE

ENVIRONMENT/ /EARTH SCIENCE RESEARCH/

1276.0AU/AU: Salim looks back

West Africa

Issue no. 4286 (30th July - Sth Aug. 2001), p. 19-22

Subjects: /POLITICAL PARTICIPATION/ / POLITICAL SOCIOLOGY/ / REGIONALISM//

POLITICAL DEVELOPMENT / / ECONOMIC INTEGRATION / / REGIONAL

ORGANIZATIONS / /AFRICA/

46



..Africa Index No. 85

1277.Li, ew.
On the policy implications of endogenous technological progress leW. Li

The Economic Journal

Vol. 111, no. 473 (July 2001), p. 164-179

Subjects: ITECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONI ISCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY I I
DEVELOPMENT TECHNOLOGY I

1278.Dahel, Riad

On the predictability of currency crises: I Riad Dahel

lournal of Economic Cooperation Among Islamic Countries

Vol. 22, no. 3 (July 2001), p. 57-78

Subjects: ICURRENCY I I FINANCIAL CRISES I I FINANCIAL FUTURESIIFINANCIAL

MANAGEMENTII FINANCIAL ASPECTSI

1279.Prusa, Thomas J.
On the spread and impact of anti-dumping I Thomas J. Prusa

Canadian Journal of Economics

Vol. 34, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 591 - 611

Subjects: IANTI-DUMPINGI I ANTI-DUMPING LAW//PROTECTION//TRADE

REGULATIONI

1280. Reis, Ana Balcao

On the welfare effects of foreign investmentl Ana Balcao Reis.

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 54, no. 2 (Aug. 2001), P. 411 - 427

Subjects: /INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN I I PROFITI IINTERNATIONAL INVESTMENTI I
FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENTI

47



December. 2001

1281.Tenopir, Carol

Online databases/ Carol Tenopir.

Library lou mal

Vol. 126, no. 12 Ouly 2001), p. 38 - 40

Subjects: /REFERENCE SERVICES (LIBRARIES) / / VIRTUAL COMPUTER DATABASES/ /

ONLINE DATABASES/ /DOCUMENTATION/ /L1BRARY AND INFORMATION

SCIENCES / / REFERENCE WORKS/

1282.Margerum, Richard D.

Organizational commitment to integrated and collaborative management:

matching strategies to constraints / Richard D. Margerum

Environmental Management

Vol. 28, no. 4 (Oct. 2001), p. 421-431

Subjects: /ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY/ / ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY AND

MANAGEMENT/

1283.Cheru, Fantu

Overcoming apartheid's legacy: the ascending of neo-liberalism in South Africa's

anti-poverty strategy / Fantu Cheru.

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p. 505 - 527

Subjects: /POVERTY/ /POVERTY AND WELFARE/ /RACIAL DISCRIMINATION/ /

APARTHEID / /SOUTH AFRICA/

1284.0verseas relations

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no. 7 (lulv 1st - 31st 2001), p. 14500-14502

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION//INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS//

FRIENDLY RELATIONS AMONG STATES/

48



Africa Index No. 85

1285.0uazani, Cherif

Pari perdu pour pinto da Costa j Cherif Ouazani.

(eune Afrique L'intelliqent

No. 2117 (7-13 Aug. 2001),p. 22-23

Subjects: jELECTION5 j j szo TOME ET PRINCIPEj jPRESIDENT5 II ELECTIONSII

sao TOME ET PRINCIPEII POLITICAL CONDITIONSIIPOLITICAL

PLATFORMS I

1286. Dioh, Tidiane

Paysage apres la ternpete I Tidiane Dioh.

(eune Afrique L'intelligent

No. 2118 (14-27 Aug. 2001), p. 34-37

Subjects: jFINANCE, PUBLIC IICOTE D'IVOIREI j SECURITIES II RECONCILIATION I

1287.Fultz, Elaine

Pension reform in central and eastern Europe: emerging issues and patterns z Elaine

Fultz and Markus Ruck.

International Labour Review

Vol. 140, no. 1 (2001), p. 19-43

Subjects: IPENSIONS j j LAW AND LEGISLATION II EUROPE, CENTRAL j j EUROPE,

EASTERNj jSOCIAL PROBLEMS j j SOCIAL WELFAREIIPENSION SCHEMESI

1288.Policy and practices

Africa Research Bulletin

Vol. 38, no.7 (July 16th-Aug. 15th 2001), p. 14858-14866

Subjects: IDEVELOPMENT ECONOMICS IIPOLICY SCIENCE IIDEVELOPMENT

POLlCYII ZAIRE II ERITREAj jMOROCCOIISUDAN II UGANDAj j

FINANCEj ICAPITAL MARKETj j BURKINA FASOj I CAMEROONj jCONGOI j

EGYPT j jKENYA I jMOZAMBIQUEllNIGERI j STOCK EXCHANGEj j

NIGERIAj ISOUTH AFRICA j jZIMBABWEj jAFRICAI

49



December. 2001

1289.S6derbaum, Peter

Political economic person, ideological orientation and institutional change/ Peter

S6derbaum

Journal of Interdisciplinary Economics

Vol. 12, no. 3 (2001), p. 179 - 197

Subjects: /ASSOCIATIONS, INSTITUTIONS// BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE/ /

INSTITUTIONAL ECONOMICS/ / ECONOMIC CONDITIONS/ /ECONOMIC

ASPECTS/

1290. Bergeron, Suzanne

Political economy discourses of globalization and feminist politics/ Suzanne

Bergeron.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Summer 2001), p. 983-1006

Subjects: /ECONOMICS/ /GLOBALIZATION/

1291. Rowland, Allison

Population as a determinant of local outcomes under decentralization / Allison

Rowland.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 8, (Aug. 2001), p. 1373-1389

Subjects: /POPULATION / / DEMOGRAPHIC ISSUES / / / POPULATION ASPECTS / /

MEXICO//BOLIVIA/

1292.Raghavan, Chakravarthi

Poverty a market failure not curable by technology fixes/ Chakravarthi Raghavan.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 261(16 - 31 July 2001), p.l0-ll

SUbjects: /POVERTY / / TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS/ / WELFARE/ /POVERTY

MITIGATION/

50



..Africa Index No. 85

1293.Poverty alleviation and food security: can organic farming help

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8. no. 2 (2001), p. 9 - 11

Subjects: IPOVERTY I I ORGANIC FARMINGI IFOOD SECURITY I IPOVERTY

MITIGATION I

1294. Meerman, Jacob

Poverty and mobility in low-status minorities: the Cuban case in international

perspectivel Jacob Meerman.

World Development

Vol. 29. no. 9. (Sept. 2001), p. 1457-1482

Subjects: IPOVERTY I I MINORITIES I I INCOME DISTRIBUTION I I MINORITIES I I
EDUCATION I I ECONOMIC ASPECTSI I LABOR MARKET I I POVERTY

MITIGATION IICUBAI

129S.010wo, Bola

Powering up : Nigeria I Bola Olowo.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37. no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 31-32

Subjects: IELECTRICITY I I POWER RESOURCES I I ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY I I
NIGERIAI

1296.De Vroey. Michel

Price rigidity and market-clearing: a conceptual clarification I Michel De Vroey.

Cambridge lournal of Economics

Vol. 25, no. 5 (Sep. 2001). p. 639-655

Subjects: IECONOMICS I I PRICEI I UNEMPLOYMENTI I WAGE I I PRICE POLICY I I
MACROECONOMICSI IPRICE CONTROLI I MARKET STABILIZATION I

51



December. 2001

1297.Prison as a border I Angela Davis and Gina Dent.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Summer 2001), p. 1235-1241

Subjects: IPRISONS I I PUNISHMENTI I INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONSI I
GLOBALIZATIONII GENDERI

1298.5serunkuuma, Dick

Private property rights and overgrazing: an empirical assessment of pastoralists in

Nyabushozi country, Western Uganda I Dick Sserunkuuma and Kent Olson.

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 4 Ouly 2001), p. 769-792

Subjects: lLAND USE I I LAND TENURE I I NOMADS I I LAND ECONOMICS IIINDIAI

1299.Goodwin, Barry K.

Problems with market insurance in aqrlculture/ Barry K. Goodwin

American Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 643-649

Subjects: I AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE I I CROPSI I AGRICULTUREI I UNITED

STATES I

1300.Van Den Ende, Jan
Public policy and innovative capabilities: the case of Philips' IT activities I Jan van

Den Ende , Nachoem Wijnberg and Albert Meijer.

Technology Analysis and Strategic Management

Vol. 13, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 389 - 405

Subjects: IPUBLIC POLICY I I INFORMATION TECHNOLOGYI /INFORMATION

PROCESSING AND MANAGEMENTI ITECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONSI

52



Africa Index No. 85

1301. Mahtanil, Minelle

Racial remappings: the potential of paradoxical space/ Minelle Mahtanil

Gender, Place and Culture

Vol. 8, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 299-305

Subjects: lRACEI IFEMINISMI I GEOGRAPHY I ISOCIAL CONDITIONS I I EQUITY I I
GENDERI I RACE RELATIONS I

1302. McCalman, Phillip

Reaping what you sow: an empirical analysis of international patent

harmonization/ Phillip McCalman.

lournal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p.161-185

Subjects: /INTELLECTUAL PROPERTYI I INTERNATIONAL LAW I I PATENTS I I
COPYRIGHTI

1303.Anderson, K. L.

Reconciling the electricity industry with sustainable development backcasting: a

strategic alternative I K. L. Anderson

Futures

Vol. 33, nO.7 (Sept. 2001), p. 607-623

Subjects: IELECTRIC INDUSTRIES I ISUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENTI ISOCIAL SCIENCE

RESEARCH I IHISTORYI I ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY I I ELECTRICITY I

1304.Reconstruction of a collapsed state

Conflict Trends

2/2001, p. 12-21

Subjects: IRECONSTRUCTION I IPEACFUL CHANGEI ISTRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENTI I
CIVIL WARI I ARMED CONFLICTS I I REHABILITATION IISOMALIAI

53



December. 2001

130S.Hill, Daniel

Reducing panel attrition/ Daniel Hill and Robert j, Willis.

The lournal of Human Resources

Vol. 36, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 416-438

Subjects: /EMPLOYMENT INTERVEWING // PANEL ANALYSIS// EMPLOYMENT

PROMOTION//PLANNING PERSONNEL MANAGEMENT/

1306.Refugees flight into penury

The Economist

(Aug. 11, 2001) p.32

Subjects: /REFUGEES, POLITICAL// DEVELOPMENT FINANCE// SOCIAL SCIENCES//

DISPLACED PERSONS// MIGRANTS/

1307.0ttaway, Marina

Reluctant missionaries/ Marina Ottaway.

Foreign policy

Ouly/Aug. 2001), p. 44 - S4

Subjects: .ou INDUSTRIES// MINERAL RESOURCES//PETROLEUM LAW// CHEMICAL

INDUSTRY/

1308. Devas, N.

Revenue authorities: are they the right vehicle for improved tax administration?/ N.

Devas, S. Delay and M. Hubbard

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 211-222

Subjects: IREVENUE / I TAX ADMINISTRATION //PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION// PUBLIC

REVENUE MANAGEMENT/

54



..Africa Index No. 85

1301.Mahtanil, Minelle

Racial remappings: the potential of paradoxical space/ Minelle Mahtanil

Gender. Place and Culture

Vol. 8, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 299-305

Subjects: IRACE/ /FEMINISM/ / GEOGRAPHY / ISOCIAL CONDITIONS / / EQUITY II
GENDERI/ RACE RELATIONSI

1302. McCalman, Phillip

Reaping what you sow: an empirical analysis of international patent

harmonization/ Phillip McCalman.

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 161-185

Subjects: /INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY / I INTERNATIONAL LAW / /PATENTSII

COPYRIGHT/

1303.Anderson, K. L.

Reconciling the electricity industry with sustainable development backcasting: a

strategic alternative/ K. L. Anderson

Futures

Vol. 33, no.7 (Sept. 2001), p. 607-623

Subjects: /ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES/ISUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT IISOCIAL SCIENCE

RESEARCH/ /HISTORY/ /ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY/ /ELECTRICITY /

1304. Reconstruction of a collapsed state

Conflict Trends

2/2001, p. 12-21

Subjects: /RECONSTRUCTION / /PEACFUL CHANGE/ /STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENTII
CIVIL WARI / ARMED CONFLICTS / / REHABILITATION / /SOMALIA/

53



December. 2001

1305.Hill, Daniel

Reducing panel attrition I Daniel Hill and Robert J. Willis.

The Journal of Human Resources

Vol. 36, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 416-438

Subjects: IEMPLOYMENT INTERVEWING I I PANEL ANALYSISI I EMPLOYMENT

PROMOTIONIIPLANNING PERSONNEL MANAGEMENTI

1306. Refugees flight into penury

The Economist

(Aug. 11,2001) p.32

Subjects: IREFUGEES, POLITICALI I DEVELOPMENT FINANCEI I SOCIAL SCIENCESI I
DISPLACED PERSONS I I MIGRANTSI

1307.0ttaway, Marina

Reluctant missionaries I Marina Ottaway.

Foreign policy

Ouly/Aug. 2001), p. 44 - 54

Subjects: lOlL INDUSTRIESI/ MINERAL RESOURCESIIPETROLEUM LAW1/ CHEMICAL

INDUSTRYI

1308.Devas. N.
Revenue authorities: are they the right vehicle for improved tax administration?IN.
Devas, S. Delay and M. Hubbard

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 211-222

Subjects: IREVENUE I I TAX ADMINISTRATION I IPUBLIC ADMINISTRATIONI I PUBLIC

REVENUE MANAGEMENTI

54



.Africa Index No. 85

1309, Peter, Fabienne

Rhetoric vs realism in economic methodology: a critical assessment of recent

contributions / Fabienne Peter.

Cambridge lournal of Economics

Vol. 25, no.5 (Sept, 2001), p.571-589

Subjects: /ECONOMICS / /RHETORIC / / PHILOSOPHY/ /REALISM/

131O,Safeguarding the future of food security in the semi-arid-tropics: the role of

ICRISATs genetic resource collection

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8, no, 2 (2001), p. 23 - 25

Subjects: /GERMPLASM RESOURCES/ /ARID REGIONS PLANTS/ /FOOD SECURITY/

1311. Lyson, Thomas A,

Scale agriculture production, civic engagement, and community / Thomas A. Lyson,

Robert]. Torres and Rick Welsh

Social Forces

Vol. 80, no, 1 (Sept. 2001), p, 311 - 328

Subjects: / PUBLIC WELFARE/ / AGRICULTURE/ /FARM SIZE/

1312. Brambert, Dave

Screaming, streaming servers: three district approaches for bringing streaming

media to the enterprise network/ by Dave Brambert
InternetWeek

(Aug. 20, 2001), p. 19 - 25

Subjects: /INFORMATION NETWORKS/ /BUSINESS ENTERPRISES / /COMPUTER

NETWORKS/ / INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATIONS

TECHNOLOGY/ /NETWORK ANALYSIS/ /CYBERNETICS/

55



December. 2001

1313.Gilling, Jim

Sector approaches, sustainable livelihoods and rural poverty reduction /Jim Gilling,

Stephen Jones and Alex Duncan.

Development Policy Review

Vol. 19, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 303-319

Subjects: /SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT/ /COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT/ /RURAL

DEVELOPMENT / / POVERTY MITIGATION/

1314.Foster, Mick

Sector programme approaches: will they work in Agriculture? /Mick Foster,

Adrienne Brown and Felix Naschold.

Development Policy Review

Vol. 19, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 321-338

Subjects: /AGRICULTURE / / ECONOMIC ASPECTS/ / AGRICULTURAL SERVICES/ /

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT/

131 5.Meeus, Marius T.H.

Sectoral patterns of interactive learning: an empirical exploration of a case in a

Dutch region/ Marius T.H. Meeus, Leon A. G. Oerlemans and Ferald Hage.

Technology Analysis and Strategic Management

Vol. 13, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 407 - 431

Subjects: /INTERACTION ANALYSIS IN EDUCATION / / TECHNOLOGICAL

INNOVATIONS/ /BUSSINESS ENTERPRISES/ /SCIENCE AND

TECHNOLOGY/ /TECHNOLOGY/

1316.Zerbe, Noah

Seeds of hope, seeds of despair: towards a political economy of the seeds industry

in Southern Africa/ Noah Zerbe.

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p. 657 - 673

Subjects: /SEED INDUSTRY/ / TRADE/ / STRUCTURAL ADJUSTMENT/ /ECONOMICS/ /

AFRICA, SOUTHERN/

56



Africa Index No. 85

131 7. Lee, Andy H.

Sensitivity of the portmanteau statistic in time series modeling/Andy H. Lee, John

S. Yick and Yer Van Hui

Journal of Applied Statistics

Vol. 28, no. 6 (Sept. 2001), p. 691-702

Subjects: /STATISTICS//STATISTICAL DEVELOPMENT//TIME-SERIES ANALYSIS/

1318.Stevens, Margaret

Should firms be required to pay for vocational training?/ Margeret Stevens.

The Economic lournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 (July 2001), p. 485 - 50S

Subjects: //OCCUPATIONAL TRAINING /! BUSINESS ENTERPRISES/ /

MULTINATIONAL FIRMS/ /VOCATIONAL TRAINING/

1319.Elias, Peter

Skill measurement in official statistics/ Peter Elias and Abigail McKnight.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53, no. 3 (July 2001), p. 508-540

Subjects: /SKILLS / / STATISTICS/ /SKILLS DEVELOPMENT/ / LABOUR STATISTICS/

1320.Skills measurement and economic analysis.

Oxford Economic Papers

Vol. 53 no. 3 (July 2001), p. 375-384

Subjects: /ECONOMICS/ /ECONOMIC ANALYSIS / / RESEARCH METHODS /

57



December. 2001

1321 .Fafchamps, Marcel

Social capital and agricultural trade / Marcel Fafchamps and Bart Minten

American lournal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 680-685

Subjects: /INFRASTRUCTURE (ECONOMICS)// AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS/ /

TRADE/ / AGRICULTURAL ECONOMICS// CAPITAL/

1322.Conley, Timothy

Social learning through networks: the adoption of new agricultural technologies in

Ghana/ Timothy Conley and Agapi Somwaru

American lournal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 668-674

Subjects: /AGRICULTURAL SYSTEMS / /SOCIAL LEARNING / / AGRICULTURAL

BIOTECHNOLOGIES / / AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS / / AGRICULTURAL

RESEARCH / /AGRICULTURAL INNOVATIONS/ /GHANA/

1323.Bulmer, Martin

Social measurement: what stands in its way?/ Martin Bulmer

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 4SS - 480

Subjects: /SOCIAL SCIENCES / / SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH/ /MEASURMENT/

1324.Dufwenberg, Martin
Social norms and normal hazard/ Martin Dufwenberg and Michael Lundholm.

The Economic lournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Uuly 2001), p.S06 - S25

Subjects: /SOCIAL NORMS/ /MORAL CONDITIONS/ /SOCIAL CONDITIONS/ /

EQUITY / / GENDER/ /MORAL ASPECTS/

58



Africa Index No. 85

1325.Mazansky, Ernes

South Africa introduces capital gains taxation I Ernes Mazansky.

Bulletin for International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 8 (Aug. 2001), p. 342 - 3S3

Subjects: ICAPITAL GAINS TAXIICOMMERCIAL POLICYI ICAPITAL PRODUCTIVITYI I
SOUTH AFRICAI

1326.Anselin, Luc

Spatial effects in econometric practice in environmental and resource economics I
Luc Anselin

American Journal of Agricultural Economics

Vol. 83, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 705-71 0

Subjects: ISPATIAL ANALYSIS (STATISTICS)I/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTI I
ENVIRONMENTAL ASPECTS/ I ECONOMETRICSI I ECONOMIC ANALYSIS

AND RESEARCH METHODS/

1327.Cooper, Ben

Status effects and negative utility growth/ Ben Cooper, Cecilia Garcia-Peiialosa and

Peter Funk.

The Economic Journal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 642 - 66S

Subjects: ICONSUMPTION (ECONOMICS)/ I DEVELOPMENT AND COMPETITION

POLICY//SUPPLY AND DEMANDI

59



December. 2001

1328. Ostergard, Robert L.

Stealing from the past: globalisation, strategic formation and the use of indigenous

intellectual property in the biotechnology industry I Robert L. Ostergard, Jr. ,

Matthew Tubin and Jordan Altman,

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p. 643 - 656

Subjects: IBIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRIES I/INTELLECTUAL PROPERTYII SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGYII BIOTECHNOLOGYII BIOMASSIIINDUSTRIAL

PROPERTYI

1329. Winchell, T.E.

Successfully using teams to assist in structural realignments or downsizing

initiativesl T.E. Winchell.

Public Personnel Management

Vol. 30, no. 2 (Summer 2001 l, p. 261 - 268

Subjects: ISOCIAL SERVICE II TEAM WORKIISOCIAL DEVELOPMENTII

ORGANIZATIONAL RESEARCHI

1330. Tackling hunger with human rights

Agriculture + Rural Development

Vol. 8, no. 2 (2001 l, p. 6 - 8

Subjects: IHUMAN RIGHTS /I DEVELOPMENT POLICYI/FOODI

1331. Easson, Alex
Tax incentives for foreign direct investment, part I : recent trends and

countertrends/ Alex Easson.

Bulletin For International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 7 (lulv 2001), p.266-274

Subjects: /TAX INCENTIVES IllNVEsTMENTs, FOREIGNII COMMERCIAL POLlCYII

FOREIGN INVESTMENTS II INVESTMENT TAX CREDITI

60

I



Africa Index No. 8S

1332.Easson, Alex

Tax incentives for foreign direct investment, part II: design considerations/ Alex

Easson.

Bulletin for International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 8 (Aug. 2001), p. 365 - 374

Subjects: /TAX INCENTIVES / /INVESTMENTS, FOREIGN/ / COMMERCIAL POLICY/ /

TAX EXEMPTION / / FOREIGN DIRECT INVESTMENT/

1333.Anderson, Dennis

Technical progress and pollution abatement: an economic view of selected

technologies and practices/ Dennis Anderson.

Environment and Development Economics

Vol. 6, Pt. 3 (July 2001), p. 283-311

Subjects: /POLLUTION / / ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY/ /TECHNOLOGY / /

MANAGEMENT/ / ENVIRONMENTAL DEGRADATION/

1334.Cevallos, Diego

Technology and the market/ Diego Cevallos.

Third World Economics

Issue no.261 (16 - 31 July 2001), p. 12-13

Subjects: /TECHNOLOGY / / MARKETING MANAGEMENT/ /INDUSTRIAL

MANAGEMENT / / MARKETS// SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY/ /

INDUSTRIALTECHNOLOGY/

1335.Technology research and business start-ups: an analysis of the impact of ITRI's

open laboratory project

Asia Pacific Tech Monitor

Vol. 18, no. 5 (Sept. - Oct. 2001), p. 32-35

Subjects: /INDUSTRIAL DEVLOPMENT PROJECT/ /TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION/ /

INDUSTRIALTECHNOLOGY / / INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH INSTITUTES/ /

TAIWAN/

61



December. 2001

1336.Teenage morality.

The Economist

Ouly 28-Aug. 3, 2001) p. 44

Subjects: ITEENAGE PREGNANCY I I ABORTION I I BIRTH CONTROLI I ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT I I DEVELOPMENT FINANCEI I FAMILY PLANNINGI I
CONTRACEPTION I

1337.Sadiq, Kerrie

The case for global formary apportionment/ Kerrie Sadiq.

Bulletin for International Fiscal Documentation

Vol. 55, no. 7 Ouly 2001), p.275-286

Subjects: IUNITARY TAXATION I ICOMMERCIAL POLICYI I TAX SYSTEMS I

1338. Brown, Gordon

The conditions for high and sustainable growth I Gordon Brown.

Third World Economics

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 30-44

Subjects: ISUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT I I EMPLOYMENTIIECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENTI

1339.Seltzer, William

The dark side of numbers: the role of population data systems in human rights

abuse/ William Seltzer and Margo Anderson

Social Research

Vol. 68, no. 2 (Summer 2001), p. 481 - 513

Subjects: IPOPULATION RESEARCH I I ABUSE OF RIGHTSIIPOPULATION AND

DEMOGRAPHIC ISSUESIIPOPULATIONI

62



Africa Index No. 85

1340.Tennant, Roy

The digital library divide/ Roy Tennant.

Librarv 'ournal

Vol. 126, no. 13 (Aug. 2001), p.37-38

Subjects: /L1BRARIES / / DIGITAL COMMUNICATIONS/ / INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY/ / INFORMATION PROCESSING/ / DIGITAL L1BRARIES/

1341. Block, S.

The dynamics of livelihood diversification in post-famine Ethiopia / S. Block and P.

Webb

Food Policy

Vol. 26, no. 4 (Aug. 2001), p. 333 - 350

Subjects: /FAMINES-ETHIOPIA / / FOOD CONSUMPTION / / SANITATION,

HOUSEHOLD / /FOOD SECURITY / /ETHIOPIA/

1342.Arunatilake, Nisha

The economic cost of the war in Sri Lanka/ Nisha Arunatilake, Sisira jayasuriva and

Saman Kelegama

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 9, (Sept. 2001), p. 1483-1 500

Subjects: /WAR /ECONOMIC ASPECTS / / CIVIL WAR / / ECONOMICS / / ETHNIC

RELATION / /ECONOMIC CONDITIONS / /SRI LANKA/

1343. Young, Karen

The future is now / Karen Young.

African Review of Business and Technology

Vol. 37, no. 7 (Aug. 2001), p. 17-18

Subjects: /BANKS AND BANKING / / INTERNET (COMPUTER NETWORK)//FINANCIAL

INSTITUTION / /INTEGRATED SOFTWARE /

63



December. 2001

1344. Perraton, jonathan

The global economy: myths and realities / jonathan Perraton.

Cambridge Journal of Economics

Vol. 2S, no. S (Sept. 200l), p. 669 - 684

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC INTEGRATION / / INTERNATIONAL

ECONOMIC RELATIONS/ / INTERNATIONAL ECONOMICS/ /

GLOBALIZATION /

134S.The ICTR's impact in Africa:

West Africa

Issue no. 4289 (20th - 26th Aug. 200l), p. 14-16

Subjects: /CRIMINAL JURISDICTION / / INTERNATIONAL COURTS// INTERNATIONAL

OFFENSES / /INTERNATIONAL CRIMINALJURISDICTION/ /AFRICA/

1346.Liu, jin-Tan

The impact of advanced technology adoption on wage structures: evidence from

Taiwan manfacturing firms / jln-Tan Liu, Meng-Wen Tsou and james K. Hammitt.

Economica

Vol. 68, no. 271 (Aug. 200l), p. 3S9-378

Subjects: /EMPLOYMENT / / STRUCTURAL DESIGN / / INCOME DISTRIBUTION/ /

TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE// WAGES / /TAIWAN/

1347. Betts, julian R.

The impact of school resources on women's earnings and educational attainment:

findings from the national longitudinal survey of young women/ julian R. Betts.

JournaJ of Labour Economics

Vol. 19, no. 3 Ouly 200l), p. 63S - 6S7

Subjects: /HIGH SCHOOLS / / SCHOOL BUDGETS/ / WOMEN IN EDUCATION//

EDUCATION AND TRAINING OF WOMEN//WOMEN/

64



Africa Index No. 85

1348.Mankiw, N. Gregory

The inexplorable and mysterious trade-off between inflation and unemployment I
N. Gregory Mankiw.

Third World Economics

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 45-61

Subjects: IINFLATION IIUNEMPLOYMENTII PRICESI

1349.Crowley, Patrick M.

The institutional implications of EMU I Patrick M. Crowley

Journal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 385 - 404

Subjects: IECONOMIC POLICY II INSTITUTIONAL ECONOMICS II EUROPEAN

FEDERATION I IMONETARY UNION/ / MONETARY POLICY II MONETARY

SYSTEMII ECONOMIC PLANNING / / ECONOMIC STABILIZATION II
EUROPEI

1350.Simmons, Beth A.

The international politics of harmonization: the case of capital market regulation I
Beth A. Simmons.

International Organization

Vol. 55, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 589 - 620

Subjects: ICAPITAL MARKET-LAW AND LEGISLATION / / WORLD POLITICS/

1351.0ppenheimer, Ralph

The Internet and the future of steel traders/ Ralph Oppenheimer.
Metal Bulletin Monthly

Ouly 2001) p. 54-57

Subjects: /STEEL INDUSTRY AND TRADE/ /INTERNET/ /MINERAL RESOURCES I /
STEEL/ / METALS/

65



December. 2001

1352. Gray, Clive

The leadership factor in African policy reform and growth/ Clive Gray and Malcolm

McPherson.

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no .4 Uuly 2001), p. 707-740

Subjects: /ECONOMIC POLICY / / LEADERSHIP / / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / /

ECONOMIC CONDITIONS / / PRODUCTIVITY / /AFRICA/

1353. Mikesell, Raymond F.

The Meltzer Commission report on international institutions / Raymond F. Mikesell.

Economic Development and Cultural Change

Vol. 49, no. 4 Uuly 2001), p. 883-894

Subjects :/FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS// FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT/ /

INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / / WORK PROGRAMME/

1354. Gereffi, Gary

The NGO - Industrial complex/ Gary Gereffi, Ronie Gracia-Johnson, and Erika

Sasser.

Foreign Policy

Vol. (July/Aug. 2001), p. 56 - 65

Subjects :/INDUSTRIALlZATION / /PRIVATIZATION/ /INDUSTRY/

1355. Bladh, Marts
The political economy and the natural monopoly of the postal service: the Swedish

care / Marts Bladh

&urnal of Interdisciplinary Economics

Vol. 12, no. 3 (2001), p. 229 - 248

Subjects: /POSTAL SERVICES / / INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY / / INFORMATION

AND COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY / / AIR MAIL SERVICES / /

SWEDEN/

66



.Africa Index No. 85

1356.Hay, Donald A.

The post-1990 Brazilian trade liberalisation and the performance of large

manufacturing firms: productivity, market share and profitsl Donald A. Hay.

The Economic lournal

Vol. 111, no. 473 Ouly 2001), p. 620 - 641

Subjects: IFREETRADE II INDUSTRIAL POLICY1IBUSINESS ENTERPRISES11TRADEII
TRADE L1BERALIZATIONI

1357.0Ison, Hope A.

The power of name: representation in library catalogs 1 Hope A. Olson.

Signs

Vol. 26, no. 3 (Spring 2001), p. 639-668

Subjects: INAME AUTHORITY RECORDS (CATALOGUING) II CATALOGING II
DOCUMENTATION I 1 LIBRARY AND INFORMATION

SCiENCESIIREFERENCE SERVICES11 LIBRARY CATALOGUESI

1358.Napier, Clive

The presidency1 Clive Napier and Hendrick Masemola

Conflict Trends

2/2001, p. 24-28

Subjects: IPRESIDENTS II CONSTITUTIONAL COURTSI1 POLITICAL CONDITION51 I
LEGAL REMEDIESIIEXECUTIVE POWER IIZAMBIAI

1359.The quality of retrospective data IMegan Beckett... [et all.

The lournal Of Human Resources

Vol. 36, no. 3 (Summer 2001), p. 593 - 625

Subjects: 1 SOCIAL SCIENCE RESEARCH 1IHOUSEHOLD SURVEYS IILONGITUDINAL

METHOD IIHUMAN RESOURCESI 1FOLLOW-UP SURVEYS II FAMILY LIFE

SURVEYSI

67



December. 2001

1360.The recovery plan I Ursula Bell.

Deutschland

E6, no. 4/2001 (Aug. - Sept.) p. 31-32

Subjects: ILEADERSHIPIIECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTIIECONOMIC COOPERATION II
EUROPE IIAFRICAI

1361.Forwood, Genevra

The road to Cotonou: negotiating a successor to l.orne/ Genevra Forwood.

lournal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 423 - 442

Subjects: ICOMMERCIAL TREATIES II TRADE NEGOTIATIONSII TRADE

AGREEMENTSII FREE TRADE I

1362. Kleemeier, Elizabeth

The role of government in maintaining rural water supplies: caveats from Malawi's

gravity schemes I Elizabeth Kleemeier

Public Administration And Development

Vol. 21, no. 3 (Aug. :WOl), p. 245-258

Subjects: IWATER SUPPLY, RURAL!! RURAL DEVELOPMENT!! MANAGEMENT!!

MALAWI I

1363.Davis, Kevin E.

The rules of capltalisrn/ Kevin E. Davis

Third World Quarterly

Vol. 22, no. 4 (2001), p. 675 - 685

Subjects: ICAPITALISM II WEALTH I ICAPITAL MARKETSIIDEVELOPED MARKET

ECONOMIESIICAPITALI

68



Africa Index No. 85

1364.Palley, Thomas I.

The stock market and investment: another look at the micro-foundations of q

theory / Thomas I. Palley.

Cambridge journal of Economics

Vol. 25, no. 5 (Sept. 2001), p. 657 - 667

Subjects: /sTOCK EXCHANGES / / INVEsTMENT/ /INTERNATIONAL

INVEsTMENT//CAPITAL INVESTMENT / /sTOCK MARKET/

1365.Gompers, Paul

The venture capital revolution/ Paul Gompers and Josh Lerner

The lournal of Economic Perspectives

Vol. 15, no. 2 (Spring 2001), p .145-168

Subjects: /VENTURE CAPITAL/ / INVEsTMENTs/ /MACROECONOMICs/ / CAPITAL

INVEsTMENTs/ / CAPITAL MOVEMENTs/

1366.sutton, Robert I.

The weird rules of creativity / Robert I. Sutton.

Harvard Business Review

Vol. 79, no. 8 ( Sept. 2001), p. 94-103

Subjects: /CREATIVE THINKING/ /CREATIVE ABILITY IN BUsINEss/ /MANAGEMENT

AND ADMINlsTRATION/ /EXECUTIVE ABILITY/

1367.Einborn, Jessica

The World Bank's mission creep/ Jessica Einborn

Foreign Affairs

Vol. 80, no. 5 (Sept.jOct, 2001), p. 22 - 35

Subjects: /WORLD BANK/ / BANKS AND BANKING/ /FINANCIAL INsTITUTIONs/

69



December. 2001

1368.Skogstad, Grace

The WTO and food safety regulating policy innovation in the EU I Grace Skogstad.

Journal of Common Market Studies

Vol. 39, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 485 - 505

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL TRADE II EUROPEAN UNION COUNTRIES II FOOD

CONSUMPTIONII ECONOMICSII DECISION-MAKINGII FOOD SECURITYII
EUROPEI

1369.Hill, Hal

Tiny, poor and war-torn development policy challenges for East Timor I Hal Hill

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7, Ouly 2001), p. 1137 - 1156

Subjects: IECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT II ECONOMIC POLICY II ECONOMIC

STABILIZATIONIIDEVELOPMENT POLICYII ECONOMIC GROWTHII
ECONOMIC SURVEYSII TIMOR ISLANDS (INDONESIA)I

1370. Mueller, Patrick

To catch a thief: network security: intrusion detection systems I Patrick Mueller

Network computing

Vol. 12, no. 17 (Aug. 20, 2001),p. 36 - 67

Subjects: /COMPUTER NETWORKS II SECURITY MEASURESIICOMPUTER SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGY IICOMPUTER SECURITYI

137l.Sperling, Gene B.

Toward universal education: making a promise, and keeping it I Gene B. Sperling

Foreign Affairs

Vol. 80, no. 5 (Sept.IOct. 2001), p. 7 - 13

Subjects: IEDUCATIONAL PLANNINGIIEDUCATIONAL EQUALIZATIONII

EDUCATIONAL POLICY AND PLANNINGII RIGHT TO EDUCATIONI

70



Africa Index No. 85

1372.Evans, Derek G.
Towards a generosity of relationships: moving forward in first nations and non­

native community relations/ Derek G. Evans

Convergence

Vol. 34, no. 1 (2001), p. 17 - 41

Subjects: /ETHNIC RELATIONS / /BRITISH COLUMBIA//INTERNATIONAL

RELATIONS/ / COMMUNITY L1FE/

1373.Konac, Enver Hakan

Trade and labour standards and the OIC countries/ Enver Hakan Konac.

Journal of Economic Cooperation Among Islamic Countries

Vol. 22, no. 3 Ouly 2001), p. 79-100

Subjects: /LABOUR LAWS AND LEGISLATION / / TRADE REGULATION/ /HUMAN

RESOURCES/ /LABOUR POLICY/

1374.Lunn, Mark

Trade law and steel investment/ Mark Lunn.

Metal Bulletin Monthly

Ouly 2001) p. 58-59

Subjects: /STEEL INDUSTRY AND TRADE/ / TRADE REGULATION / /STEEL

INDUSTRY/ /COMMERCIAL LAW/ /MINERAL RESOURCES/ /METAL

PRODUCTS/ /IRON AND STEEL INDUSTRY/

1375.Slaughter, Matthew J.
Trade liberalization and per capita income convergence: a difference-in­

differences analysis Matthew J. Slaughter

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 203-227

Subjects: /FREE TRADE/ /INCOME DISTRIBUTION/ / TRADE/ /TRADE

LIBERALIZATION /

71



December, 2001

1376. Ronde, Thomas

Trade secrets and information sharing I Thomas Ronde

lournal of Economics & Management Strategy

Vol. 10, no. 3 (Fall 2001), p. 391 - 417

Subjects :/ TRADE SECRETS I I BUSINESS INTELLIGENCEI I TRADEIITRADE

INFORMATION I IINDUSTRIAL INFORMATION I I INTANGIBLE ASSETS I

1377.Gerard, David

Transaction costs and the value of mining claims I David Gerard

Land Economics

Vol. 77, no. 3 (Aug. 2001), p. 371-384

Subjects: ITRANSACTION COSTS I IMINERAL RIGHTS I I MINING LAWI I MINERAL

RESOURCES I IMININGI I UNITED STATESI

1378.Benarroch, Michael

Transboundary pollution and the gains from trade I Michael Benarroch and Henry

Thille

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 5S, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 139-159

Subjects: ITRANS-BOUNDARY POLLUTION I I FACTORY AND TRADE WASTE I I
TRADEI

1379. Moreau, Ron
Transplanted trouble Burmese drug lords are getting back into opium IRon Moreau

Newsweek

Vol. 138, no. 3 (lulv 16, 2001), p.29-30

Subjects: IDRUG TRAFFIC I I NARCOTICS CONTROL I I POLITICAL CONDITIONSI I
BURMAI

72



Africa Index No. 85

1380. Bratton, Michael

Uganda's referendum 2000: the silent boycott / Michael Bratton and Gina

Lambright.

African Affairs

Vol. 100, no. 400 Ouly 2001), p. 429 - 452

Subjects: /REFERENDUM / / POLITICS AND GOVERNMENT/ / DEMOCRACY/ /

PLEBISCITES/ / ELECTIONS/ / SELF-DETERMINATION OF

PEOPLES/ /UGANDA /

1381, Raghavan, Chakravarthi

UN body reaffirms relevance of human rights in trade, finance/ Chakravarthi

Raghavan

Third World Economics

Issue no. 264 (1-5 Sept. 2001), p.1 0-11

Subjects: /HUMAN RIGHTS / / INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY / / INTERNATIONAL

ECONOMIC INTEGRATION/ / GLOBALIZATION / /TRADE/

1382. Macan-Markar, Marwaan

UN report sees green light for generic AIDS drugs/ Marwaan Macan-Markar.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 261 (16 - 31 July 2001), p. 16

Subjects: /AIDS(DISEASE) / / DRUGS//HEALTH/ /DEVELOPING COUNTRIES/

1383. Raghavan, Chakravarthi

UN services data collection won't help GATS negotiators /Chakravarthi Raghavan

Third World Economics

Issue no. 264 (1-5 Sept. 2001), p. 7-9

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL TRADE/ /COMMERCIAL TREATIES/ /FREE TRADE/ /

TRADE NEGOTATIONS/ / TRADE L1BERALIZATION/

73



December. 2001

1384.Raghavan, Chakravarthi

UN urged to review global compact partnership with ICCI Chakravarthi Raghavan

Third World Economics

Issue no. 264 (1-5 Sept. 2001), p. 12-14

Subjects: IINTERNATIONAL TRADE II LOBBYINGII GLOBALIZATION I

1385.Cowen, Tyler

Uncommon culture/ Tyler Cowen and Eric Crampton.

Foreign policy

OulY/Aug. 2001), p. 28 - 29

Subjects: ICULTURAL RELATIONS IICULTURAL POLlCYIICULTURAL

DEVELOPMENTIICULTURAL PARTICIPATION I

1386.Understanding the links between conservation and development in the Bamenda

highlands, Cameroon I Joanne 1.0. Abbot ... let all

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7 Ouly 2001), p. 1115 - 1136

Subjects: IBIOLOGICAL DIVERSITYIINATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION

AREA511 CONSERVATION OF NATURAL RESOURCES II ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT II CAMEROONI

1387.Zhao, Laixun

Unionization, vertical markets, and the outsourcing of multinationals I Laixun Zhao

Journal of International Economics

Vol. 55, no. 1 (Oct. 2001), p. 187-201

Subjects: /TRADE-UNIONS//INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISESII

CONTRACTING OUT//VERTICAL INTEGRATIONII MULTINATIONAL

FIRMSII TRANSNATIONAL CORPORATIONSI

74



Africa Index No. 8S

1388. University research results: strategies for its commercialization

Asia Pacific Tech Monitor

Vol. 18, no. 5 (Sept. - Oct. 2001), p. 23 - 27

Subjects: /UNIVERSITIES AND COLLEGES / / TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER / / RESEARCH

AND DEVELOPMENT / / DEVELOPMENT STRATEGIES/ / TECHNOLOGY

TRANSFER/ /UNITED STATES/

1389. Estache, Antonio

Utilities privatization and the poor: lessons and evidence from Latin America /

Antonio Estache, Andres Gomez-Lobo and Danny Leipziger.

World Development

Vol. 29, no. 7 (July 2001), p. 1179 - 1198

Subjects: /PRIVATIZATION / / PUBLIC WELFARE / / LATIN AMERICA/ / PRIVATE

SECTOR / / POVERTY/

1390. Utilizing knowledqs links in the implementation of system development

methodologies/ Tom L. Roberts ...[et all

Information and Software Technology

Vol. 43, no. 11 (Oct. 2001), p. 635 - 640

Subjects: /SYSTEM ANALYSIS / / CONSULTANTS/ / SYSTEM DESIGN / /CONSULTING

FIRMS// SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY/ /SY5TEMS ENGINEERING/

1391. Frey, Bruno S.

Wars and markets: how bond values reflect the second world war/ Bruno 5. Frey

and Marcel Kucher.

Economica

Vol. 68, no. 271 (Aug. 2001), p. 317-333

Subjects: /WAR / / ECONOMIC ASPECTS/ /BOND MARKET/ /POLITICAL

CONDITIONS/ / FINANCIAL MARKETS/

75



December, 2001

1392.We women worry a lot about our husbands: Ghanaian women talking about their

health and their relationships with men

Lournal Of Gender Studies

Vol. 10 no. 2 Ouly 2001), p. 197-212

Subjects: /HUSBANDS/ /WOMEN/ /HEALTH AND HYGIENE/ /WOMEN AND HEALTH / /

SPOUSES / /GHANA/

1393.Ganes-Chase, Judith

Web-based systems: efficient data exchange / Judith Ganes-Chase.

Tea and Coffee Trade lournal

Vol. 173, no. 7 Ouly 20, 2001), p. 26 - 28

Subjects: /DATA FLOW COMPUTING / / COFFEE INDUSTRY//INFORMATION

TRANSFER/ /TROPICAL PRODUCTS/

1394.Agosin, Manuel R.

What accounts for the Chilean saving miracle?/ Manuel R. Agosin.

Cambridge Journal of Economics

Vol. 25, No.4 Ouly 2001), p. 503-516

Subjects: /SAVING ACCOUNTS / / ECONOMIC THEORY / / SAVINGS / /CHILE/

1395.What is a digital signature?

Connectis

Issue 14 (Aug. 2001), p. 10- 21

Subjects: /DIGITAL ELECTRONICS/ /INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION

TECHNOLOGY / /INFORMATION NETWORKS/

76

I



Africa Index No. 85

1396. Brown, Sally

What makes men talk about health (Sally Brown

lournal Of Gender Studies

Vol. 10, no. 2 Ouly 2001), p. 187-196

Subjects: (MEN / (HEALTH AND HYGIENE/ /DATA COLLECTION AND

ESTIMATION/ /SOCIAL RESEARCH/

1397.Garvin, David A.

What you don't know about making decisions/ David A. Garvin and Micheal A.

Roberto.

Harvard Business Review

Vol. 79, no. 8 ( Sept. 2001), p. 108-116

Subjects: (MANAGEMENT / / DECISION MAKING/ / MANAGEMENT AND

ADMINISTRATION (

1398. Khor, Martin

What's wrong with the IMF's policy conditions? / Martin Khor

Third World Economics

Issue no. 264 (1-5 Sept. 2001), p.15-20

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL FINANCE/ /FINANCIAL CRISIS/ ( / (INTERNATIONAL

MONETARY SITUATION/

1399. Raghavan, Chakravarthi

WHO unduly influenced by large pharma companion, complains Nader /

Chakravarthi Raghavan

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-15 Aug. 2001), p. 9-10

Subjects: /PUBLIC HEALTH / / INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION/ /HEALTH

PLANNING/ /HEALTH SERVICES/ / HEALTH POLICY(

77



December, 2001

1400.Grubb, Micheal

Who's afraid of atmospheric stabilisation?: making the link between energy

resources and climate change / Micheal Grubb

Energv Policy

Vol. 29, no. 11 (Sept. 2001), p. 837-845

SUbjects: /CLIMATOLOGY/ /CLIMATE CHANGE//ENERGY RESOURCES/ /

ATMOSPHERE / /ENERGY TECHNOLOGY/

1401.Godwin, Peter

Wildlife without borders / Peter Godwin

National Geographic

Vol. 200, no. 3 (Sept. 2001), p. 2-30

Subjects: /WILDLIFE CONSERVATION/ / WILDLIFE/

1402.Nugent, Paul

Winners, losers and also rans: money, moral authority and voting patterns in the

Ghana 2000 election / Paul Nugent

African Affairs

Vol. 100, no. 400 Ouly 2001), p. 405 - 428

SUbjects: /PRESIDENTS / / ELECTION / / PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATES//

DEMOCRACY/ / ELECTIONS / / VOTING/ / GHANA/

1403. Matthews, Sally

Women's rights are human rights/ Sally Matthews

Conflict Trends

2/2001,p.44-49

Subjects: /HUMAN RIGHTS/ /WOMEN'S STATUS// LEGISLATIVE POWER/ /

WOMEN'S RIGHTS/

78



Africa Index No. 85

1404.World trade.

The Economist

Ouly 28-Aug. 3, 2001), p. 24-26

Subjects: /COMMERCE / / BUSINESS/ /INTERNATIONAL TRADE/ /SOCIAL SCiENCES/ /

INTERNATIONAL TRADE/ /FOREIGN TRADE/

140S.Khor, Martin

WTO members split on new round / Martin Khor.

Third World Economics

Issue no. 262 (1-15 Aug. 2001), p.4

Subjects: /INTERNATIONAL ECONOMIC RELATIONS/ /ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / /

ECONOMIC INTEGRATION / / ECONOMIC RELATIONS / /TECHNICAL

ASSISTANCE// DEVELOPMENT ASSISTANCE/

79



AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Africa Index No. 85

Name Item No. Name Item No.

Abbot, Joanne I. O. 1386 Benarroch, Michael 1378

Abdulai, Awudu 11 53 Bergeron, Suzanne 1290

Aboud, Abdillahi 1222 Betts, Julian R. 1347

Adkins, Lisa 1151 Bhattamishra, R. 1272

Agosin, Manuel R. 1394 Binmore, Ken 1159

Ajulu, Rok 1242 Birkelund, John P. 1161

Allen, Jim 1170 Bisbal, Gustavo A. 1139

Altman, Jordan 1328 Black, Sandra E. 1212

Amireh, Amal 1194 Bladh, Mats 1355

Amour, Lynn St. 1211 Block, 5. 1341

Amponsah, William A. 1207 Bocoum, Brigitte 1240

Anderson, Dennis 1162,1333 Booth, Alison L. 1238

Anderson, Edward 1206 Boumans, Marcel 1250

Anderson, K. L. 1303 Brambert, Dave 1312

Anderson, Margo 1339 Brannstrom, Christian 1144

Anselin, Luc 1326 Bratton, Michael 1380

Anu A. Gokhale 1179 Brown, Adrienne 1314

Arulampalam, Wiji 1238 Brown, Gordon 1338

Arunatilake, Nisha 1342 Brown, Sally 1396

Ashman, Darcy 1131 Bulmer, Martin 1323

Ashton, David 1181 Burgoon, Brian 1202

Asmah, G. Frank 1104, 1127 Butter, David 1130

Bagui, S.c. 1173 Cacho, Joyce 1245

Baily, Martin Neil 1234 Cangarajah, S. 1272

Baldwin, Richard E. 1261 Cappelli, Peter 1129

Baracchi, Claudia 1275 Casteel, Kyran 1149

Baron, David P. 1174 Cavendish, William 1162

Barrett, Christopher B. 11 57 Cevallos, Diego 1334

1222, 1271 Chao, Chl-Chur 1219

Barrouhi, Abdelaziz 1190 Cheema, G. Shabbir 1204

Bartelsman, Eric J. 1234 Cheng, Leonard K. 1106

Beckett, Megan 1359 Cheru, Fantu 1283

Beetham, David 1239 Christy, Ralph 1245

Bell, Ursula 1361 Clark, Todd E. 111 5

80



Africa Index No.8 5

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Item No. Name Item No.

Colombet, Hector Horacio 1196

Conley, Timothy 1322

Cooper, Ben 1327

Cowen, Tyler 1385

Crampton, Eric 1385

Crolerees, Anna 1153

Crowley, Patrick M. 1349

Cukierman, Alex 1233

Dahel, Riad 1278

Davis, Angela 1297

Davis, Carlton G. 1201

Davis, Kevin E. 1363

De Fraja, Gianni 1169

De Vroey, Michel 1296

Deason, Mike 1229

Dedrick, jason 1168

Dekle, Robert 1158

Delay, S. 1308

Dellas, Harris 1224

Dent, Gina 1297

Desrosires, Alain 12.10

Devas, N. 1308

Diermeier, Daniel 1174

Dimitrakopoulos, D. G. 1223

Dioh, Tidiane 1286

Dufwenberg, Martin 1324

Duncan, Alex 1313

Easson, Alex 1331, 1332

Easterly, William 1125

Einborn, jessica 1367

Elias, Peter 131 9

Engel, Charles 1156

Estache, Antonio 1389

Evans, Derek G. 1372

Evans, Tony

Eyadema, Cnassinqbe

Fafchamps, Marcel

Fanthorpe, Richard

Fearnside, Philip M.

Felstead, Alan

Fielding, David

Finkenzeller, Karin

Forwood, Genevra

Foster, Andrew D.

Foster, Mick

Freeman, Carla

Frey, Bruno S.

Fultz, Elaine

Funk, Peter

Gabris, Gerald T.

Ganes-Chase, judith

Garcia-Pefialosa , Cecilia

Garvin, David

Gerard, David

Gereffi, Gary

Ghecoua, Afafe

Ghosh, D.K.

Gilling, jim

Glomm, Gerhard

Godwin, Peter

Gokhale, Anu A.

Gomez-Lobo, Andres

Gompers, Paul

Goodwin, Barry K.

Gracia-johnson, Ronie

Gray, Clive

1216

1099

1321

1265

1236

1181

1258

1164

1361

1217

1314

1231

1391

1287

1327

1160

1393

1327

1397

1377

1354

1176

1173

1313

1213

1401

1179

1389

1365

1299

1354

1352

81



.Africa Index No. 85

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Name Item No. Name Item No.

Green, Francis 1181

Grubb, Micheal 1400

Gulyani, Sumila 1172

Gurler,Oker 1218

Haddad, Lawrence 1109

Hage, Ferald 1315

Haltiwanger, John 1234

Halvorsen, Kathleen E. 1110

Hammitt, James K. 1347

Hay, Donald A. 1356

Heath, Donald 1211

Hepple, Bob 1180

Hill, Daniel 1305

Hill, Hal 1369

Holden, Stein T. 1189

Holderness-Roddam, Bob 1154

Hsiao, Cheng 1158

Hsieh, Chang-Tai 1177

Hubbard, M. 1308

Ihrke, Douglas M. 1160

Jayasuriya,Sisira 1343

Jones, Stephen 1313

Kalemli-Ozcan, Sebnem 1167

Kelegama, Saman 1343

Kevane, C. Michael 1253

Khor, Martin 1098,1398,1405

King, Gary 1183

Kisembo, Moses 1259

Kleemeier, Elizabeth 1362

Knight, Danielle 11 SO

Konac, Enver Hakan 1373

Koubi, Vally 1224

Krogfoss, B. 1266

Kucher, Marcel 1391

82

Kwong, Andrew

Lall, Sanjaya

Lambright, Gina

Lang, Kevin

Lanjouw, Peter

Lavelle, Kathryn C.

Lazear, Edward P.

Lee, Andy H.

Leipziger, Danny

Lerner, Josh

Levine, David I.

u, c.w.
Lippi, Francesco

Liu, Jin-Tan

Lokshin, Michael

Lord, Christopher

Lucas, Jeffrey W.

Lundholm, Michael

Lunn, Mark

Lynch, Lisa M.

Lyson, Thomas

Macan-Markar, Marwaan

MacGregor, Karen

Maguire, L.

Mahtanil, Minelle

Mahul, Olivier

Makki,Shiva

Mankiw, N. Gregory

Manoliadis, Odyesseus G.

Mansson , Ralph A.

Margerum, Richard D.

Markard, jochen

Markus, Ruck

Masemola, Hendrick

1182

1138

1380

1113

1270

1108

1171

1317

1389

1365

1129

1277

1233

1346

1215

1239

1244

1324

1374

1212

1311

1382

1235

1204

1301

1248

1188

1348

1178

1257

1282

1165

1287

1358



.Africa Index No. 85

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Name

Matthews, Sally

Mazansky, Ernes

McCalman, Phillip

Mcintosh, Steven

McKnight, Abigail

McLure, Charles E., Jr.

McPeak, John G.

McPherson, Malcolm

Meerman, Jacob

Meeus, Marius T.H.

Meijer, Albert

Mesfin Bezuneh

Mikesell, Raymond F.

Millard, Candice 5.

Miller, Peter

Mills, Terence C.

Mindry, Deborah

Minten, Bart

Miranda, Mario

Moreau, Ron

Mueller, Patrick

Mulenga, Derek

Mwale, Blessings

Myers, Stewart C.

Nantulya, Paul

Napier, Clive

Naschold, Felix

Nest, Michael

Neumark, David

Item No.

1403
1325
1302
1251
1319
1203
1157
1354
1294
1315
1300
1222
1353
1232
1205
1123
1273
1321
1226
1379
1370
1262
1097
1126
1145
1358
1314
1102
1256

Name

Newman, C.

Ng , Charles K.

Ngatunga E.L.

Nielsen, Chantal Pohl

Niessink, Frank

Noorbakhsh, Farhad

Nube, C.M.

Nugent, Paul

Nustad, Knut G.

O'Connell, Stephen A.

Oerlemans, Leon A. G.

Okishio, Nobuo

Olowo, Bola

Olson, Hope A.

Olson, Kent

Oppenheimer, Ralph

Orr, Alastair

O'Shaughnessy, K.C.

Oskam, A.

Ostergard, Robert L.

Ottaviano, Gianmarco I. P.

Ottaway, Marina

Ouazani, Cherif

Palley, Thomas I.

Paloni, Alberto

Parsley, David C.

Paul, Brooke

Pena, Christine

Perraton, Jonathan

Peter, Fabienne

Item No.

1272
1137
1118
1198
1252
1214
1141
1402
1155
1100
1315
1136
1295
1357
1298
1351
1097
1129
1221
1328
1261
1307
1285
1364
1214
1184
1119
1109
1344
1309

83



Africa Index No. 85

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Name Item No. Name Item No.

Raghavan, Chakravarthi 1187

1195,1269,1292,1381,1383

1384, 1399

Pirot, J. 1266

Ponce De Leon, Marcia S. 1264

Pratten, Stephen 1143

Prescott, Philip 1257

Proulx, Chris 1159

Prusa, Thomas J. 1279

QUi, LarryD. 1106,1185

Oulsumbinq, Agnes R. 1109

Oulzon, Jaime 1270

Ravallion, Martin 1215

Ravikumar, B. 1213

Reardon, T. 1271

Reddy, C. Rammanohar 1243

Reimers, B. Depompa 1147

Reis, Ana Balcao 1280

Roberto, Micheal A. 1397

Roberts, Tom L. 1390

Robinson, Dawn T. 1200

Rogers, John H. 1156

Ronde, Thomas 1376

Rosenthal, Robert W. 1113

Rosenzweig, Mark R. 1217

Ross, Priscilla 1122

Rowland, Allison 1291

Ruck, Markus 1287

Rudolph, Christopher 1146

Ryan, Louise 1230

Sadiq, Kerrie 1337

Sakala, Wilcliff 1207

Sarno, Lucio 1274

84

Sasser, Erika

Schraeder, Peter J.

Schreiner, Mark

Scweber, Libby

Seabright, Paul

Seltzer, William

Sherman, Robinson

Shields, Kalvinder

Shiferaw, Bekele

Siddiqi, Moin

Simmons, Beth A.

Sing, Danny

Skogstad, Grace

Slaughter, Matthew J.

Smith, David Rider

Smith-Lovin, Lynn

Siiderbau m, Peter

Soludo, Charles C.

Somwaru, Agapi

Sorensen, Bent E.

Sparrow, Robert

Sperling, Gene B.

Sserunkuuma, Dick

Stasz, Cathleen

Stevens, Margeret

Sutton, Robert I.

Sweeney, Terry

SWierzbinski, Joe

Tandon, Yash

Tao, Zhigang

Tennant, Roy

Tenopir, Carol

1356
. 1193

1196

1249

1137

1339

1198

1258

1189

1120

13S0

11 05

1368

1375

1246

1200

1289

1100

1322

1167

1270

1371

1298

11 11

1318

1366

1267

11 S9

1237

1185

1340

1281



Africa Index No. 85

AUTHOR INDEX/INDEX DES AUTEURS

Name Item No. Name Item No.

Thille, Henry 1378

Thomas, Clive Y. 1201

Thomas, Valerie 1182

Thorp, Susanna 1121

Torres, Robert J. 1311

Truffer, Bernhard 1165

Tsou, Meng-Wen 1347

Tubin,Jr., Matthew 1328

Van Den Ende, Jan 1300

Van der Verdent, Rolf 1170

Van Hui, Yer 1317

Van Vliet, Hans 1252

Van Wincoop, Eric 1115

Vedenov, Dimitry V. 1226

Vignoles, Anna 1251

Wang,Siyan 1158

Wascher, William 1256

Watts, Ronald 1247

Weatherspoon, Dave 1245

Webb,P. 1271,1341

Wei, Shang-Jin 1184

Welsh, Rick 1311

Wenzel, Thomas 1208

Wesley, Michael 1107

White, Howard 1206

Wijnberg, Nachoem 1300

Willis, Robert J. 1305

Winchell, T.E. 1329

Wolden hanna, T. 1221

Wong, Kit Pong 1106

Wustenhagen, Rolf 1165

Wydick, Bruce 1253

Yaniv, Gideon

Yick, John S.

Yosha,Oved

Young, Karen

Youssef, Ali

Zeichick, Alan

Zeng, Langche

Zerbe, Noah

Zhao, Laixun

Zielonka, Jan

Zolikofer, Christoph P. E.

1255

1317

1167

1343

1214

11 03

1183

1316

1387

1209

1264

85




